FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Gunnedah

Monday 20th August 2018

Racel ULTRA FLEET HAVE A QUADIE AT GUNNEDAH MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m  1:25 pm
Race2 MP C EARTHMOVING / FUNCTIONS @ RIVERSIDE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m  2:05 pm

Race3 TAB GET YOUR KOSCIUSZKO SWEEPSTAKES TICKETS BENCHMARK 58 2:40 pm
HANDICAP 2050m
Race4 THE KOSCIUSZKO 13TH OCTOBER 18 CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1300m 3:15 pm

Race5 MANNON DRILLING XMAS HAMS 8 DEC 18 BOOK NOW CL 1 HCP (SCALED  3:50 pm
-1.5KG) 1400m

Race 6 AGQUIP FIELD DAYS CUP OPEN HANDICAP 1300m 4:25 pm

Race 7 GUNNEDAH TAXIS AND CABS BENCHMARK 62 HANDICAP 1000m 5:05 pm

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELS WITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BETEASY | sk

RACING

T&C's apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 1 ULTRA FLEET HAVE A QUADIE AT GUNNEDAH MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Maui Princess Barrier blanket first time, 3. Tikkitala Lugging bit first time, tongue tie off first
time, 5. Balancoire Lugging bit first time, 6. Burning Crown Cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time,

8. Berglicious Tongue tie first time, 11. Win the Flag Winkers first time

Horse
1. Our Boy Tiggy

4. Afterthelastone

6. Burning Crown
1. Constant Watch
8. Berglicious

9. Fourth Protocol

10. Madam Yoko
11. Win the Flag

13. Ritabel

16. Escapetotheorient

17. Crystal Pearl

Jockey
Jeff Kehoe

Mikayla Weir

Greg Ryan

Bobby El-Issa
Serg Lisnyy

Kath Bell-Pitomac
(a2)

Josh Oliver

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Daniel Pitomac

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Darryl McLellan

Trainer
Bryan Dixon

Luke A Thomas

Sue Grills

Luke Berger
Luke Hilton
Neville McCarthy

Troy O'Neile
Andrew Robinson

Max Boland

Dean McHardie
Pat Farrell

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10
90

1

8

07
3253855573

2758298
40

65070556

775780
5708565854

Career
1:0-0-0

0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1.0-0-0
8:0-1-2

5:0-1-0

1:0-0-0

5:0-0-0

4:0-0-0
10:0-0-1

Prize
$300

$0

$0

$0
$300
$7,085

$9,520
50

$3,900

$825
$9,250

NSW: 1:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
QLD: 1:25 pm
NT: 12:55 pm
SA: 12:55 pm
WA: 11:25 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 0% 5 58
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 12 56
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 3 555

0% 0% 7 555

0% 0% 10 55

0% 38% 11 55

0% 20% 8 545

0% 0% 6 545
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 14 54

0% 10% 9 54
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(;) 11 16. Escapetotheorient "v

é 10 4. Afterthelastone "H

f'g 9 9. Fourth Protocol "ﬁ

‘?‘l 8 8. Berglicious "H
ﬁf-h 7 17. Crystal Pearl ‘ﬁ

éﬁ 6 10. Madam Yoko "U

‘;ﬁ. 5 7. Constant Watch "H

.{?. 4 11. Win the Flag "H

7 3 1. Our Boy Tiggy "H
,6. 2 6. Burning Crown "’

PR 13. Ritabel "ﬂ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

- [l OUR BOY TIGGY

-'7 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Raheeb Dam Too Cluie
Breeder Mr R Parker

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 5
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 58.0kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners B W Dixon Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Mdn Good4  J Kehoe 58.0  5$101.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 14.11L 57.5 11 11
10 of 10 BATH Mon 30Jull8 1200m CG&E MDN Softs  J Hull 59.0 3 $61 Showminder 56.0kg 18.79L 1:10.99 1 1
lof4 GULG Sun10Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Yetimova n/a Our Boy Tiggy n/a 9.75L 1:02.48
60f7 MEND Sat2Sepl7  800m OPEN-BT Firml  Clngs n/a Akumandi n/a 32.21L 46.36
- Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 12
ﬁ AFTERTHELASTONE Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.0kg
4 year old bay mare (female)
SEE Sire Nicconi Dam Insightful
Breeder B E M Bloodstock
Owners B E M Bloodstock (Mgr: B E Mackie) FIRST STARTER
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 M Weir 56.0 12 $16.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 19.14L 57.5 9 10
lof6 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5  J Adams n/a Afterthelastone n/a 0.19L 48.53
70f7 GOUL Mon29Jan18 800m OPEN-BT Firm2 M Heagney n/a Alte Pete n/a 8.70L 46.13
- Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 3
0 n BURNING CROWN Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg
i *a 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
BT Sire Helmet Dam Scarlet Silk
Breeder J a & J M Anderson Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs S G Grills, M R A Irwin, P J Hatton, Mrs J A Hatton, A G Haydon, A L FIRST STARTER
Vincent & P D Thorpe
Colours Red, White Diamond, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 G Ryan 55.5 3 $1.28 Burning Crown 55.5kg 6.06L 57.5 2 1
lof5 SCNE Tue7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Ryan n/a Burning Crown n/a 3.34L 55.3
kL CONSTANT WATCH Trainer Luke Berger Barrier 7
@ Jockey Bobby El-Issa 55.5kg
3 year old brown colt (male)
L Sire Harbour Watch Dam Constance
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah) FIRST STARTER
Colours Black And White Checks, Purple Sleeves And White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Mdn Good4 B El-issa 55.5  7$101.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 12.08L 57.5 8 7
50f7 INVL Sat11Augl8 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 S Sweedman nfa 2 Heaven's High n/a 15.811 1:02.12
O n Trainer Luke Hilton Barrier 10
v BERGLICIOUS Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg Prizemoney $300
5 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
v . Sire Zariz Dam Comeback Queen
Breeder Mr | Frykberg 0. 0. ). ).
Owners The Eightball (Mgr: G B Walls C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Red, White Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 S Lisnyy 55.0 10 $41.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 14.16L 57.5 100 9
70f12 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Denby 570 5 $101 Hoges 56.5kg 10.82L 1:05.66 3 5
80of8 WYNG Wed 28Marl8 845m 3Y+ F/M MDN-BT ~ Soft6  J Hull n/a Winter Sonata n/a 8.46L 50.55
30f7 BEAU Wed 14Mar18 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 ) Duggan n/a Ten Carat n/a 1.36L 47.64

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

- n Trainer Neville McCarthy Barrier 11
_ FOU RTH PROTOCOI‘ Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,085
i 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-38
o # Sire Dane Shadow Dam Bold Horizon
Breeder Hobartville Stud Career 80-12 12 Mths 40-12 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Quiners Ms 5 J Blewitt Frm1001  Good 6011  Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Silver Stripe And Epaulettes, Silver And Blue Horseshoes Sleeves irm 1.U-U- 00d 0:U-1- oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 K Bell-pitomac  55.0 11 $12.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 6.83L 57.5 5 6
20f11 COON Sat28Jull8  900m MDN Good4 ) Worley 570 10  $17 Foxy Queen 56.0kg 1.20L 52.06 2
30f10 COON Sat28Aprl8 900m MDN-SW Firm2 R Simpson 59.0 3 $16 Crim57.0kg 3.33L 517 7
80of9 HAWK Thu5Aprl8 1300m MDN-SW Good3 T Angland 5.0 2 $15 Mr Plow 58.5kg 10.55L 1:17.91 5 5
50f7 HAWK Mon 19Marl8 760m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 A Borg n/a Angelo n/a 3.81L 44.97
MADAM YO KO Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 8
Jockey Josh Oliver 54.5kg Prizemoney $9,520
5year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Pluck Dam Sierra Leone
gﬁgfsr E|§< JaHoocL?ef tJugayne TG O'Neile, P W Smit & § Tworek Career 50-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours Black, Whit(Ie Diamor;ds In Diamolnd Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 ] Oliver 54.5 8 $7.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 6.06L 57.5 4 4
70f12 SCON  Fri 10Augl8 1000m MDN-SW Good4  J Oliver 570 12 $16 Cloud Cover 57.0kg 4.94L 58.74 2 1
80f12 MUSW Sun1Aprl8 1280m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 570 4 $4.20 Daiquiri Lass 56.5kg 5.09L 1:16.82 4 3
20f12 SCON Sun18Marl8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 570 12 $511$0f]3i\éer Me Timbers 56.5kg 0.50L 6 6
90f12 TAMW Mon 26Feb18 1200m F&M-MDNSW Soft6 M Brown 580 11§15 Libs 'n' Lashes 58.0kg 7.70L 1:11.21 4 3
] Trainer Andrew Robinson Barrier 6
WI N THE FLAG Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 54.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
S ¥ Sire Reward for Effort Dam Avelon Royale
(B)I;Is:gfsr l\|>l/||srsFE IL\/che':;IJ!;yE M Mcnulty, D G Proctor, Mrs D J Proctor, M Dawson, Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
G S'S (Mgr: M Mather) & WASHED UP RACING (Mgr: K F DIAL) '  Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 10-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4 CV D Werf 54.5  6$101.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 9.97L 57.5 1 2
11 0f 11 MUSW Sun 5Aug18 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 CV D Werf 58.0 11  $151 Norske Code 55.0kg 10.97L 57.44 4 8
70f7 BEAU Tue 24Aprl8 800m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 S Galvin n/a Intrepidus n/a 16.19L 48.15
- . Trainer Max Boland Barrier 1
=y 13 RITABEL Jockey Daniel Pitomac 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,900
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Arena Dam Royal Palm
Breeder Mr F Peisah 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners J L Batey & M M Boland Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl;.sol(.)OOO 0 :s:tUlpOZgél 0 ﬁnd Up1.2(.)00000
Colours Lime Green, Black Sleeves And Cap With Lime Seams frm 90-0- ood 3.0-L- ort 140 eavy 1.U-4-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Mdn Good4 D Pitomac 54.0 1 $31.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 10.83L 57.5 3 3
60of7 WFM  Thu 15Feb18 1200m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 W Costin n/a Want to Bolt n/a 5.80L 1:12.6
10 of 10 WARW Wed 28Jun17 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5  J Penza 550 8 $201 Noviero 57.0kg 13.10L 1:25.07 10 9
70f7 KEMB Sat10Junl7 1400m 2Y MDN Heavy10 G Buckley 54.5 7 $26 Victory in Paris 55.0kg 14.50L 1:29.7 4 2
110f11 CANT Wed 10May17 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Good3  J Penza 56.0 10  $51 Seaglass 56.0kg 9.40L 1:11.4 8 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

. ESCAPETOTHEORIENT

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Golden Orient
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners D Mchardie

0*1

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink

And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
70f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4
70f14 SCON Fri13Jull8  900m MDN-SW Good4
70f8 WDAH Mon 1lJan18 1150m MDN-SW Firm2
80f10 SCON Fri15Decl7 1100m MDN-SW Good4
12 0f 12 GUNN Sat9Decl7  1000m MDN-SW Good4
7 CRYSTAL PEARL

@“ﬁ) 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Chieti

Breeder Mr N J Osborne

Owners P M Farrell & J B Bowen

Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track
50f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Mdn Good4
70f9 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5
10 of 12 SCON  Mon 23Jull8 1100m MDN-SW Good4
80of9  MUSW Fri6Jull8 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5
60of7 WYON Tue 20Febl8 1100m MDN Soft5

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 14

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.0kg Prizemoney $825

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 14 $41.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 11.72L 57.5 7 8
L G Henry 570 11 $151 Heredero 56.5kg 4.66L 52.69 9
S Vella 55.5 7 $26 Sagan Star 59.0kg 6.58L 1:09.33
V Bolozhinskyi  55.5 3 $101 La Pont 57.5kg 14.33L 1:04.56 7 7
V Bolozhinskyi  55.5 10  $81 Ozirose 57.0kg 14.30L 57.57 11 12

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 9

Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Mclellan 54.0 9 $91.00 Burning Crown 55.5kg 10.18L 57.5 6 5
D Mclellan 570 7 $101 Everard 545kg 13.06L 1:19.98 2 4
D Mclellan 570 1  $91 Hoges 56.5kg 11.55L 1:05.66 6 3
G Buckley 550 4 $175I;r7eztentious Man 57.0kg 13.22L 5 5
J Adams 55.5 5 $6 Tavisky 55.5kg 4.89L 1:05.1 5 5
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Race 2 M P C EARTHMOVING / FUNCTIONS @ RIVERSIDE MAIDEN

PLATE 1400m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Harry Invictus Blinkers again, 3. Irish Shotgun Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 4. Jacks
Creek Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 12. Dubai's Got Talent Ear muffs first time, lugging bit off first time, 15.

Nobility Tongue tie first time, 18. Lady Serenity Tongue tie first time

Horse

2. Harry Invictus

3. Irish Shotgun (NZ)
4. Jacks Creek

5. Avalene

6. Dad's Blaze

8. Fleur de Force

11. Rockatoo
12. Dubai's Got Talent

13. Kacper Boy
14. Volt of Power (NZ)
15. Nobility

17. Skill Set

18. Lady Serenity

Jockey

Darryl McLellan
Allan Chau

Greg Ryan
Leanne G Henry
Geoffrey Snowden

Josh Oliver

Ashley Morgan

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Mikayla Weir
Travis Wolfgram
Ken Dunbar

Kath Bell-Pitomac
(a2)

Brandon Griffiths

Trainer

Gilbert Slattery
Gayna Williams
Peter H Bloomfield
Brett Cavanough
John Bannister

Dar Lunn

Brett Cavanough
Rodney Northam

Jane Clement
Paul Perry
Dean Jackson

Sue Bigg

George Woodward

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10

1s7

0

834

2
780608

0372048950

395667645s
35554

620059
948
5788904955

0974064550

080000

Career

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
5:0-0-0

20:0-1-1

8:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

4:0-1-0
2:0-0-0
9:0-0-0

18:0-1-0

5:0-0-0

Prize

$300
50
$4,845
$0
$1,300

$10,915

$3,815
$2,420

$1,600
$1,285
$2,950

$6,545

$300

NSW: 2:05 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm

QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm
SA: 1:35 pm
WA: 12:05 pm
W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 8 59
0% 0% 9 59
0% 50% 15 59
0% 0% 6 57
0% 0% 3 57
SCRATCHED
0% 10% 11 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 12 57
0% 0% 4 565
0% 25% 2 565
0% 0% 14 56.5
0% 0% 1 59
SCRATCHED
0% 6% 17 57
0% 0% 10 57

Gunnedah | Page 7



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

13 17. Skill Set "H
12 4. Jacks Creek "H
14. Volt of Power "ﬂ

11. Rockatoo "ﬁ
8. Fleur de Force "U
18. Lady Serenity ﬂ

2. Harry Invictus "H
12. Dubai's Got Talent "ﬁ\

- e o

-
o 4

3. Irish Shotgun

D W

L
a
N @ R OO0 N OO ©

oA
5. Avalene "H

6. Dad's Blaze "H
13. Kacper Boy "a\

» ‘: > 0

*
-

LT

15. Nobility "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

&Y

2

3 HARRY INVICTUS

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Monaco Consul Dam Dream to Succeed
Breeder Mrs B Edwards

Trainer Gilbert Slattery Barrier 8
Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Owners G G Slattery, Mrs E P Slattery, P J Slattery & Mrs C M J Slattery Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1st Up L0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Diamond, White Armbands, Red And White Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 D Mclellan 59.0 8 $41.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 0.15L 1:25.82 4 5
40f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 1000m MDN-BT Good4 J Hull n/a Romantic Whisper n/a 3.84L 1:02.3
70f8 PORT Fril2Jan18 1206m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 B Mcdougall ~ 57.5 4  $81 Whanau Force 59.0kg 8.30L 1:13.25 5 6
50f6 BEAU Fri5Jan18  800m 3Y+C&GMDN-BT  Good4 C O'brien n/a Greyworm n/a 9.94L 47.53
6of6  GOSF Tue19Decl7 800m 3Y+MDN-BT Good4 J Parr n/a Furore n/a 4.78L 50.27
X B IRISH SHOTGUN Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 9
Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Tavistock Dam Classic Fingers
Breeder G R O'Dea
Owners A Muollo, C Hadjiparaskeva & G Costi FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamond Band And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Chau 59.0 9 $2.70 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 5.74L 1:25.82 6 4
l1of5 DUBB Wed8Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Ryan n/a Irish Shotgun n/a 2.47L 54.09
- Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 15
n JACKS CREEK Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,845
& 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
% Sire Ad Valorem Dam Secret Habit
Breeder DM &Y L Clerke . . . .
Owners Warmoll Brothers and Graham (Mgr: P J Warmoll) C'areer. 2001 12 Mth.s 3001 1st Up. 10-0-0 2nd Up _1'0_0_1
Colours Red, Black Stripe, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 HEaVy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 G Ryan 59.0 15 $2.90 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 2.37L 1:25.82 3 3
30f14 SCON  Fri 10Augl8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan 59.0 12 $5.50 San Marco 59.0kg 4.84L 1:12.28 9 8
40f13 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1000m MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo 59.0 13 $11557ggt At the Reward 59.0kg 4.09L 2 1
30f11 SCNE  Sun18Marl8 900m OPEN-BT Good3 R Murray n/a Lamarque n/a 0.19L 54.43
. H AVALENE Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
4 = ) Jockey Leanne G Henry 57.0kg
i 2 5year old bay mare (female)
¥._ |5 Sire Foxwedge Dam Avabelle
Breeder Mrs D Quackenbush
Owners Mrs D E Quackenbush & M V Quackenbush FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 L G Henry 57.0 6 $51.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 0.15L 1:25.82 9 10
70f10 SCNE  Fri13Jull8  900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock nfa 7 Gem Dealer n/a 12.30L 53.53
40of6  GUNN Tuel6Jan18 900m OPEN-BT Good3 R Wilson n/a The Lion n/a 10.85L 51.53
3of 5 TAMW Fri5Janl8 900m OPEN-BT Good3 N Perrett n/a Divine Brown n/a 1.24L 53.91

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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I3 pAD'S BLAZE

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Red Element Dam Sienna
Breeder Mr E Nolan

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 3
Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners P O'Dell Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Black Maltese Cross, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
White Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 G Snowden 57.0 3 $81.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 1.27L 1:25.82 10 9
80f13 SCON  Fri 10Augl8 1400m MDN Good4 CV D Werf 55.5 13 $41 Delete 58.5kg 8.74L 1:24.29 13 12
110f13 SCON  Fri13Jull8  1300m MDN Good4 R Murray 540 4 $91 African Guy 56.0kg 9.81L 1:17.89 4 4
60of13 MUDG Sun Jull8  1200m MDN-SW Soft6 L Mcpherson 570 1 $101 Eden Vale 59.0kg 9.09L 1:13.63 8§ 1
10 of 14 TAMW Tue 19Jun18 1200m MDN Good4 A Taylor 560 1  $51 Arugula 57.5kg 8.77L 1:10.69 2 13
3 n FLEUR DE FORCE Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 11
j ';; - Jockey Josh Oliver 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,915
1 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
" Sire Bullet Train Dam Christie's Girl ! '
Breeder Bowness Stud 1. N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Miss A S Clonan, Mrs C C Clonan & Miss E J Clonan (F:.areeor.g%ool ! (152 Ncllt?;_(l)&loll 1 ;stﬂUIROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Lime Green, Purple Fleur De Lys irmm B:0-0- 0od 17.9-1- ort LU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 ] Oliver 57.0 11 $31.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 7.20L 1:25.82 12 11
30f10 NARR Sun12Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks 570 6 $14Bﬁt§ny Ambush 59.0kg 2.38L 8 9
70f11 COON Sat4Augl8  1400m MDN Good3 W Peel 580 11§12 The Iceman 58.5kg 11.05L 1:25.16 5 4
20f13 COON Sat28Jull8  1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Hodder 570 3 $5 Rare Eclipse 59.0kg 0.26L 1:12.09 6 7
12 0f 13 DUBB  Fri 20Jull8  1610m MDN Good3 K Dunbar 55.0 10 $611I?3%rggleton Roundup 55.0kg 10.06L 6 8
81 . Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 12
& 11 ROCKATOO Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,815
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dreamscape Dam Rock of Kimberlite J ’
gl;lssgfsr l\?r(z(l)-lrisolr?:)zlénsﬁ\l/lji I\F:It)E/ Il-I_E(; D T Hoy, J MW Leven, R Akehurst, J T Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Thompson, C G Hanson, G ) Gardner & Mrs J A Gardner ‘ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 8:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Pink Horse Shoes, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Morgan 57.0 12 $41.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 0.47L 1:25.82 8 6
90f12 COON Sat4Augl8 1200m MDN-SW Good3 L G Henry 570 9  $8 Little Bertie 59.0kg 13.30L 1:12.04 6 5
60of 12 MUDG Sun 25Feb18 1400m MDN HCP Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 540 2 $13 Sprezzatura 59.5kg 2.791 1:25.57 8 9
olmes
60f9 BATH Sun1lFebl8 1300m MDN Good3  C Williams 550 9  $51 Staggering 55.0kg 5.58L 1:16.85 2 2
70f11 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 ﬂ] Plracey— 550 10  $31 Redraw 57.0kg 2.82L 1:236 1 1
olmes
- ' Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4
' DUBAI S GOT TAI'ENT Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,420
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Dubai Fling ’ ’
Breeder Mr R P Northam 0. ). N ).
Owners R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam) Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 1 I\Icllt|21.so4(.)000 1 ].StftU1|)-02.(§](§] 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow frim B:0-U- G?o Y Soft 1.0-0- eavy U-L-
Quartered Cap Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 CV D Werf 56.5 4 $8.50 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 0.47L 1:25.82 11 12
50f9 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 G Ryan 56.5 4  $10 Everard 54.5kg 5.16L 1:19.98 1 2
50f7 ARMI  Tue5Junl8  1100m 2Y HCP Good3 L G Henry 56.5 2 $11 Leafy Green 55.0kg 5.52L 1:04.73 6 6
40f9 GUNN Sun27Mayl8 1000m 2Y HCP Good3 RThompson  57.0 2 $9.50 King Percy 57.0kg 6.31L 58.31 6 7
lof5 TAMW Wed 2Mayl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 L G Henry n/a Dubai's Got Talent n/a 1.24L 54.98

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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o FE] KACPER BOY

% -‘ 3 year old bay or brown colt (male)
. Sire Arlington Dam Anamanor
Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 2
Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Owners J M Clement Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2.0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 M Weir 56.5 2 $41.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 1.12L 1:25.82 5 8
20f8 INVL  Sat11Augl8 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L Cumberland 565 4  $10 Cathedral Lass 57.0kg 1.79L 1:26.6
10 of 13 TAMW Sun 29Jull8 1000m MDN Soft7 B Stower 55.0 13 $151 Akeelah 55.0kg 8.91L 1:01.2 12 10
13 0f 13 MORE  Thu 19Jull8  950m MDN Good3 M Weir 555 2 $61 Angel's Scent 56.5kg 7.16L 54.82 1
90f11 TAMW Sun150ctl7 1000m 2Y-SW Heavy8 J Oliver 570 3 $315£%I§en On Chance 55.0kg 10.21L 6 6
VOLT OF POWER Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 14
j B} ) Jockey Travis Wolfgram 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,285
i g,yeapr old bSy 9e/|f||mg,émale) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
: ire Power Dam Almeida
Breeder C J Grace
Owners S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard & P M Perry E.a'eeor_ 58 8 0 éz “flﬂl'_so3(')000 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap' """ >-"V" ood LU-0- ot LU eavy V-t
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 T Wolfgram 56.5 14 $5.50 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 2.48L 1:25.82 1 2
40f8 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 ﬂ] Plracey- 56.5 6  $17 Kathmandu 59.0kg 1.82L 1:20.08 33
olmes
80f10 WYON Tue 24Jull8 1100m 2YCG MDNSW Good3  J Ford 560 9 $911%>3<f5)2rd Tycoon 56.0kg 12.09L 9 9
40of 7 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2YC&G-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a foord Tycoon n/a 2.77L 48.15
40of 7 WYNG Fril5junl8  845m 2Y-BT Soft6  J Hull n/a Chemical Reaction n/a 8.79L 51.02
o NOBI I.ITY Trainer Dean Jackson Barrier 1
Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,950
J‘gl 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- ¥ Sire Dream Ahead Dam Muscatels
preeder Tareena Bloodstock Career90-0-0 12 Mths 10.0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checked Band, Checked Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 K Dunbar 59.0 1 $61.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 1.03L 1:25.82 7 7
70f10 NARR Sun12Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Good4 K Dunbar 500 8 $261I%tf§‘tgny Ambush 59.0kg 7.27L 22
80f14 MUSW SunS5Augl8 1750m MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy 500 11 $151 Dominica 57.0kg 862L 1475 13 11
80of 10 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1600m MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy 590 3 $81 Our Winnie 57.0kg 9.97L 1:36.54 6 7
90f11 CESS Mon 16Jull8 1570m MDN-SW Firm2 S Lisnyy 5.0 9  $61 Red Brocade 59.0kg 3.74L 1:37.73 11 1
- . Trainer Sue Bigg Barrier 17
17 SK"'I' SET Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,545
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-6
! Sire Skilled Dam Elite Vision
Breeder Parador Park Thoroughbreds 0.1 0.1- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Miss S Bigg, Mrs G F Bigg & R A Bigg Ea ree; g %001 0 22 Ncllﬂll;(l)s'lool 0 ;stﬂUlp.O&é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Aqua, Black Sleeves, Aqua Double Armbands i LO-U- 00d 16:9-1- ort LU €avy US-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 K Bell-pitomac  57.0 17$101.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 4.24L 1:25.82 2 1
90f10 QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1600m MDN-SW Good3 L G Henry 57.0 3 $101 Laranta 57.0kg 15.36L 1:40.29 5 6
70f 11 WARR Tue 24Jull8 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L G Henry 570 1 $61 Just Schillin' 59.0kg 6.30L 1:26.49 6 7
4of 5 WEAN Sat14Jull8  1200m PIC MDN-SW Firml M Partridge 650 4 $3.20 landra 65.0kg 0.60L 1:11.75
12 of 14 GRAF  Sun 20May18 1206m MDN-SW Good4  J Worley 570 5  $51 Sienna Rose 54.5kg 10.51L 1:10.6 10 13

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Ad Valorem Dam Calm Customer

Breeder Mr N S Yong

Owners K L Stewart

Colours Black, White Checked Sleeves And Cap

i; LADY SERENITY
J

Race Details

13 0f 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Mdn-sw
8of14 COFF Sun22Jull8 1415m MDN-SW
11 of 14 GRAF  Sun 8Jull8  1106m MDN

12 of 14 TAMW Tue 19Junl8 1200m MDN

11 0f 12 TAMW Sat9Junl8  1200m MDN

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 10
Jockey Brandon Griffiths 57.0kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey

B Griffiths
M Weir

K Fuijii

W Peel

A Chau

Wgt
57.0
57.0
55.0
55.0
55.5

Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10$101.00 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 9.89L 1:25.82 13 13
6 $81 Fine Verse 57.0kg 6.61L 1:28.37 33
2 $151 Dia Vernon 57.5kg 9.90L 1:03.85 12 10
8  $151 Arugula 57.5kg 12.26L 1:10.69 10 11
7 $7lll\{llo;§: Than Magico 57.5kg 9.48L 7 6
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Race 3 TAB GET YOUR KOSCIUSZKO SWEEPSTAKES TICKETS BENCHMARK

58 HANDICAP 2050m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 17. Stella Miss Visors first time

Horse
1. Rage Against
2. Helstar
3. Podium Bound

5. Cuban Lass

6. Miss Mumazara

7. Banri de Hero

8. Sorry I'm Awesome
9. Pretty Pine

10. Supreme Goddess

13. Thomson River
14. Wantaberomeo
15. Sacred Peak

16. Stirling Shadow

Jockey

Louise Day (al.5)
Travis Wolfgram
Ken Dunbar

Brandon Griffiths
(al.5)

Bobby El-Issa
Greg Ryan
Ashley Morgan
Skye Bogenhuber

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Darryl McLellan
Luke Cumberland
Leanne G Henry

Trainer
Stirling Osland
Dar Lunn
Allan Gibson

Garry Lunn

John Bannister
George Woodward
Brett Thompson
Garry Lunn

Sally Torrens

Craig Clegg
Scott Thompson
Melissa Dennett
Sally Torrens

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10

2690508111
0513357638
4195153007

0126150030

366529879s
1711697879
7145725455
5231860460
0895094882

9066128693
x609264782
85298s750s

6909793400

Career
24:5-2-2
17:2-0-4
17:2-1-2

84:9-10-8

19:2-1-1
18:2-1-1
21:1-4-0
28:3-2-3
41:4-3-3

29:1-3-3
37:2-4-5
19:0-1-2
54:4-3-4

Prize
$80,575
$50,587
$28,430

$158,883

$22,060
$28,245
$42,190
$33,975
$63,211

$23,135
$37,845
$14,795
$55,506

NSW: 2:40 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:40
QLD: 2:40
NT: 2:10

SA: 2:10

WA: 12:40

W% P%
21% 38% 9
12% 35% 6
12%  29% 17

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

62
59
57

SCRATCHED

11% 32% 4

11% 21% 2
11% 22% 12

5% 24% 11
11%  29% 15
10% 24% 16

56

56
55.5
55
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

3% 24% 3
5 30% 8
0% 16% 1
% 20% 7

54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
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3. Podium Bound "H
10. Supreme Goddess "H
9. Pretty Pine "ﬂ

8. Sorry I'm Awesome "ﬂ

7. Banri de Hero "H

14. Wantaberomeo "H
2. Helstar "H

16. Stirling Shadow "H

5. Cuban Lass "H
13. Thomson River v
6. Miss Mumazara "U
15. Sacred Peak "U

Rail position: True

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

1. Rage Against "H

Race Direction —>

Gunnedah | Page 14



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

(Y
- RAGE AGAINST
M 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Entice
Breeder Mr S Dingwall
Owners Miss C L Hatch
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
20f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 2050m Bm58 Good4
60f 10 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1600m BM66 Soft5
90f11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1200m GWYDIR Good3
10 of 12 TAMW Mon 9Jull8  1200m BM65 Good4
1of5 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
[ Y
> [PJ HELSTAR
& 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Helmet Dam Star On High
Breeder Gilgai Farm
Owners G Mitchell & R D Pratten
Colours Red, Black Star, Star Cap
Race Details Track
11 0f 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4
50f8 SCON Fri 10Augl8 2200m BM66 Good4
10f9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 2200m BM55 Good4
30f12 WELL Tue 10Jull8 1700m CL1-SW Good3
30f10 MUDG Sun Ljull8  2000m BM54 Soft6
m 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
% Sire Equiano Dam Chloe Rose
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral
Owners A Gibson, Mrs E E Gibson & A A Gibson
Colours Green, Brown Sash, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track
40f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4
1of16 COON Sat4Augl8  1600m BM50 Good3
80of9 DUBB Fri20Jull8  1010m OPEN-BT Good3
90f13 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1400m BM54 Good3
50f13 DUBB Fri15/unl8 1310m CL2-SW Good4
=
* |3 CuBAN LASS
{u_" ¥, 8year old bay mare (female)

Sire Astronomer Royal Dam Cuban Girl

Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners WW Lunn

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4
10of9 COON Sat4Augl8 2000m BM51 Good3
20of7 WARR Tue24Jull8 2400m BM50 Good4
6of8 DUBB Fri20Jull8  1610m BM65 Good3
10of10 MUDG Sun Lull8  2000m BM54 Soft6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $80,575
W&P% 21-38

Trainer Stirling Osland
Jockey Louise Day 62.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Career 24:5-2-2 12 Miths 17:4-1-1 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Day 62.0 9 $7.50 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 5.11L 2:06.95 2 2
J Oliver 585 10 $411|}4I§I3t7t:3d Moments 59.0kg 4.27L 1 1
B Stower 540 4  $31 Barricade 57.5kg 7.91L 1:09.45 5 6
B Looker 600 3 $51 Skyscraper 60.0kg 4.54L 1:11.2 5 7
J Oliver n/a Rage Against n/a 0.10L 59.38

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 6

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 59.0kg Prizemoney $50,587

Win Range 2100m - 2200m W&P% 12-35

Career 17:2-0-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-3  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Wolfgram 59.0 6 $6.50 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 26.20L 2:06.95 1 11
T Wolfgram 550 7 $4 Packen 57.0kg 3.10L 2:19.63 1 1
T Wolfgram 58,5 6  $11 Helstar 58.5kg 2.10L 2:19.58 2 2
A Banks 59.0 2 $3.70 Fanny Chenal 57.0kg 2.64L 1:44.5 6 6
T Wolfgram 59.0 3 $13 Cuban Lass 54.0kg 1.90L 2:11.23 4 3

Trainer Allan Gibson Barrier 17

Jockey Ken Dunbar 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,430

Win Range 1110m - 1600m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-1-2 12 Miths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Dunbar 57.0 17 $16.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 10.60L 2:06.95 4 5
K Chater 59.5 15  $26 Podium Bound 59.5kg 0.64L 1:39.77 4 2
K Chater n/a Absolute Ripper n/a 7.96L 57.91
K Dunbar 58.0 10  $21 Willyama 60.0kg 3.56L 1:23.16 13 13
K Dunbar 57.0 13 $10 Victare 59.0kg 2.84L 1:18.67 5 5

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 4

Jockey Brandon Griffiths 56.0kg Prizemoney $158,883

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 11-32

Career 84:9-10-8 12 Mths 41:3-5-3 1st Up 8:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 51:3-6-4  Soft 20:4-2-3 Heavy 9:2-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Griffiths 56.0 4 $10.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 17.17L 2:06.95 5 8
W Peel 575 1 $5.50 Cuban Lass 57.5kg 4.81L 2:06.47 1 1
W Peel 58.0 5 $3.40 Wacky Doo 58.0kg 3.51L 2:34.7 1 1
G Buckley 540 4 $41 Lamma Hilton 57.5kg 4.151 1:37.27 7 4
R Dolan 540 4  $15 Cuban Lass 54.0kg 0.38L 2:11.23 6 4
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BET EASY

I3 Miss MUMAZARA

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire God's Own Dam Zarilly

Breeder Mr C Vidotto

Owners Spectrum Racing (Mgr: S G Donza)

A

Colours White, Green Diamond, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

30f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4

60f8 SCON Fri 10Augl8 2200m BM66 Good4

60f9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 2200m BM55 Good4

50f9 CESS Mon 16Jull8 1570m CL2 Firm2

20f12 MUSW Fri 6Jull8 1750m BM55 Softs
‘ BANRI DE HERO

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Banri Maeve
Breeder Mr M Williams

Owners G L Woodward & D L Simon

&)

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $22,060
W&P% 11-21

Trainer John Bannister
Jockey Bobby El-Issa 56.0kg
Win Range 1860m - 2000m

Career 19:2-1-1 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-0  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B El-issa 56.0 2 $3.40 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 5.74L 2:06.95 7 3
CV D Werf 540 5  $15 Packen 57.0kg 4.57L 2:19.63 2 2
CV D Werf 580 5 $9 Helstar 58.5kg 3.91L 2:19.58 4 3
CV D Werf 550 6  $31 White Boots 59.5kg 3.28L 1:36.21 5 4
CV D Werf 58.0 12 $41 Just Two Vees 60.5kg 0.02L 1:49.95 33

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 12

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg Prizemoney $28,245

Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track
10f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4
70f14 COFF  Thu2Augl8 2000m KEN HOWARD Good3
1of12 KEMP Mon 30Jull8 1900m CL1-SW Good3
1of8 PORT Satl14Jull8 2026m CL1-SW Soft5

6of11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3

=  [E1 SORRY I'M AWESOME

. 5 year old bay gelding (male)
2. Sire Power of Destiny Dam Coasters
Breeder R J & J L Slack-Smith
Owners Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith
Colours White, Orange Hoops and Cap

Race Details Track
70f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 2050m Bm58 Good4
10of9 FORB Mon 6Augl8 1600m MDN-SW Good4
40of9 TAMW Mon9Jull8 2100m CL1-SW Good4
50f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3
70f14 COON Sun24Junl8 1600m MDN-SW Good3

* [EJ PRETTY PINE

~ £, 5year old bay mare (female)
£ % Sire Elvstroem Dam Ournie

Breeder Jacka Investments Pty Ltd

Owners WW Lunn

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track
50f13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4
20f9 COON Sat4Augl8 2000m BM51 Good3
30f7  WARR Tue24Jull8 2400m BM50 Good4
lof7 CRDA Sat2Ljull8  1700m BM45 Good
8of13 DUBB Sat7jull8  1610m CL3 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1900m - 2050m W&P% 11-22

Career 18:2-1-1 12 Mths 18:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 55.5 12 $4.60 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 5.11L 2:06.95 1 1
C Graham 540 12 $192I30(£)1I(<)17And Groovy 54.0kg 5.30L 5 4
C Graham 570 9 $7.50 Banri de Hero 57.0kg 0.64L 1:58.84 1 1
B Hodder 545 6 $2.70 Banri de Hero 54.5kg 3.99L 2:11.07 2 1
J Pracey- 545 3 $31It's Relative 57.5kg 9.24L 1:36.34 9 7
holmes

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 11

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $42,190

Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-24

Career 21:1-4-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-0  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Morgan 55.0 11 $14.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 15.78L 2:06.95 100 9
N Heywood 590 2 $2.601$309r6¥ I'm Awesome 59.0kg 1.00L 8 4
G Buckley 56.5 8 $4.60 She Excites 57.0kg 4.72L 2:14.64 2 1
GRyan 56.5 4 $5.50 It's Relative 57.5kg 7.49L 1:36.34 11 10
J Rogers 59.0 12  $11 Fanny Chenal 57.0kg 7.33L 1:37.29 12 12

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 15

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,975

Win Range 1700m - 2050m W&P% 11-29

Career 28:3-2-3 12 Mths 26:3-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Bogenhuber  54.0 15 $21.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 11.97L 2:06.95 8 7
K Bell-pitomac  56.0 4  $10 Cuban Lass 57.5kg 4.81L 2:06.47 6 6
A Cavallo 56.5 4 $4.80 Wacky Doo 58.0kg 5.20L 2:34.7 7 3
J Pracey- 575 2 $4 Pretty Pine 57.5kg 3.37L 1:44.08
holmes
B Griffiths 540 13  $21 Lamma Hilton 58.5kg 5.46L 1:37.77 13 11
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BET EASY

SUPREME GODDESS

i 1'/ 7 year old brown mare (female)
. Sire Supreme Class Dam Yemaya
Breeder Mr S Dingwall

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $63,211
W&P% 10-24

Trainer Sally Torrens
Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1900m

Owners Miss S A Torrens Career 41:4-3-3 12 Mths 16:1-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:2-3-3  Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4 CV D Werf 54.0 16 $51.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 28.10L 2:06.95 13 12
80f10 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1600m BM66 Softs5  CV D Werf 540 6 $1011héI§I3t763d Moments 59.0kg 8.91L 6 8
90f14 MORE Thu 19Jull8 1400m BM55 Good3 CV D Werf 545 11  $15 Mysticism 60.0kg 4.48L 1:22.71 1 12
50f14 DUBB Mon 28May18 1610m BM 60 HCP Good4 CV D Werf 540 1  $31 Husonique 585kg 4.95L 1:36.35 5 4
10 of 14 MUDG Sat 19May18 2000m BM 55 HCP Good4 CV D Werf 55.5 4 $21 Underground 61.5kg 8.38L 2:07.56 2 1
- THOMSON RIVER Trainer Craig Clegg Barrier 3
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,135
Q 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-24
Sire Niccolini Dam Bellavinda
g:;ﬁgfs' g"GrSFfﬁe';ec'l']Y Career291-3-3 12 Mths 201-2-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Pink Seams And Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 16:1-2-1  Soft 9:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 2050m Bm58 Good4 V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 3 $26.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 16.38L 2:06.95 9 10
10 of 12 SCON  Tue 7Augl8 1600m CL1-SW Soft5 B Hodder 59.0 12 $51 Rugenbrau 59.0kg 6.60L 1:38.28 12 12
6of9 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 2100m CL1-SW Good4 B Hodder 59.0 1  $12 She Excites 57.0kg 8.10L 2:14.64 1 2
6of12 TAMW Fri29Jun18  1600m CL1-SW Softs B Hodder 59.0 5  $31 Settle Then Lift 54.0kg 1.20L 1:37.93 8 7
1of9 TAMW Sat9unl8  1600m CL1-SW Good4 A Chau 56.5 7  $16 Thomson River 56.5kg 0.47L 1:38.32 7 5
- Trainer Scott Thompson Barrier 8
WANTABEROM Eo Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,845
G 9 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 5-30
#%  Sire Danbird Dam Miss Mia
Breeder A S & J a Bongiorno . . . .
Owners SW Thompso% & J E Lobsey C.areer. 37:2-4-5 12 Mths'13.1—2—0 1st UR 51-1-1  2nd Up .5.1—0—0
Colours Red, Blue Cap Firm 5:1-0-2 Good 24:1-4-3  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
BD of 13 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m Bm58 Good4 D Mclellan 54.0 8 $81.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 0.00L 2:06.95 12 13
6of 7 SCON Fri 10Augl8 1600m CL2 Good4 CV D Werf 540 5 $711I-3Iggrgosa Reward 56.0kg 5.26L 2 4
10 of 16 COON Sat 4Augl8  1600m BM50 Good3 CV D Werf 570 1  $16 Podium Bound 59.5kg 9.29L 1:39.77 35
90f12 TAMW Mon 9Jull8  1400m CL2 Good4  C Graham 54.0 11  $51 Smith 60.0kg 7.29L 1:23.91 12 12
20f13 QUIR Sat23Junl8 1600m BM50 Good3 J Hull 57.0 5 $5.50 Killer Miller 58.0kg 1.42L 1:38.27 4 5
1 SAC RED PEAK Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 1
Y Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,795
‘*’g 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Tillakea
gwﬁgfsr CBSA\A\I/\?heyi: itll.J\i/hyte B Cummins, L Cummins, T Gibson, K York Career 19:0-1-2 12 Mths 80-1-0  1st Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds And Sleeves, Yellow Diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 2050m Bm58 Good4 L Cumberland  54.0 1 $41.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 15.93L 2:06.95 6 6
50f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1750m MDN-SW Good4 L Cumberland  57.0 5  $19 Dominica 57.0kg 4.93L 1:47.5 9 8
20f9  TAMW Mon 9Jull8 2100m CL1-SW Good4 L Cumberland 545 4  $31 She Excites 57.0kg 1.97L 2:14.64 7 6
90f11 QUIR Sat23Junl8 1450m MDN-SW Good3 L Cumberland 57.0 8 $7 Dorreego 59.0kg 8.71L 1:28.58 8§ 8
8of12 TAMW Sat9junl8  1200m MDN Good4 L Cumberland  54.5 9 10

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

6 $5.50 More Than Magico 57.5kg 6.17L
1:11.75
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BET EASY

STIRLING SHADOW
| '/ 7 year old brown gelding (male)

: Sire Dane Shadow Dam Xaarbarella
Breeder Mr G Grimish
Owners Miss S A Torrens, R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash

Race Details Track
60of 13 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 2050m Bm58 Good4
90f12 GILG  Sat 18Augl8 1600m BM50 Good3
100f 10 INVL ~ Sat 11Augl8 1400m BM51 Good4
90f12 TAMW Tue 19Junl8 1400m BM55 Good3
70f9 TAMW Sat9unl8  1400m BM52 Softs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Sally Torrens

Firm 2:0-0-1

Jockey 6:0-0-1

Jockey
L G Henry
L G Henry

L G Henry
L G Henry
L G Henry

Barrier 7
Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $55,506
Win Range 1600m - 1930m W&P% 7-20
Career 54:4-3-4 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Good 32:1-2-1  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 8:1-0-1
Dist 9:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  7$101.00 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 14.49L 2:06.95 3 4
540 8 $411.A4\3/i1I§i Enemy's Pick 57.0kg 7.76L 2 12
540 7  $13 Deceitful Don 60.5kg 6.87L 1:26.35
540 7  $61 Smart Attire 59.5kg 4.81L 1:23.96 1 1
540 5 $211I3§2%c0mes Thefuzz 57.5kg 2.97L 9 8
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Race 4 THE KOSCIUSZKO 13TH OCTOBER 18 CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 3:15 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 3:15 pm
10th $300. QLD: 3:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:45 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 2:45 pm

WA: 1:15 pm

Circumference: 200m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 13. Cuthbert Gold Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Go the Gantry Greg Ryan Gayna Williams 2215365232 31:3-13-8  $102800 10% 77% 12 62
2. Beale Street Josh Oliver Gavin Groth 7100235572 17:3-2-1 $41,960 18% 35% 4 59
3. Blinkin Fast Allan Chau Sue Grills 4777522891 15:3-2-3 $49,650 20% 53% 11 58
4. Harbour Trick Bobby El-Issa Luke Berger 8401s1781s 9:3-0-0 $51,315 33% 3% 5 58
5. I Can Hear Music Serg Lisnyy Paul Perry 0287787515 24:3-4-1 $74170 13% 33% 13 57
6. Another Plan Skye Bogenhuber  Brett Cavanough 53571915 6:2-0-1 $18,130 33% 50% 3 565
1. Pomme La Belle Ashley Morgan Melanie O'Gorman 1555338114 11:2-0-3 $30270 18% 45% 1 56

SCRATCHED

9. Libertine Miss Brandon Griffiths ~ Dale Wagstaff 0645442985 37:3-5-7 $80383 8% 41% 6 555
(al.5)

10. Fussdinado Darryl McLellan Luke Morgan 3142551 5:2-1-0 $17,630 40% 60% 7 54

11. Bunny Bad Girl Luke Cumberland ~ Melissa Dennett 9650957592 15:2-2-2 $32465 13% 40% 10 54

SCRATCHED

13. Cuthbert Gold (NZ) Jeff Kehoe Frank Tanner 675193015 21:2-0-1 $15235 10% 14% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
ph M 5.1 Can Hear Music "v
‘: y 10 1. Go the Gantry "H

o ° 3. Blinkin Fast "ﬁ‘

e 8 11. Bunny Bad Girl "H

‘:l 7 10. Fussdinado v

6 6 9. Libertine Miss 'ﬁ‘
‘E‘ 5 4. Harbour Trick "ﬁ

~;4 4 2. Beale Street "H

6 3 6. Another Plan "H

4}; 2 13. Cuthbert Gold "H\

6 1 7. Pomme La Belle "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

GO THE GANTRY

‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Henny Hughes Dam Madame Admiral

Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners P W Malpass & Jazcom Equine (Mgr: C Branthwaite)
Colours White, Yellow Star, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details
20f11 GUNN

20f10 FORB
1of12 DUBB
50f7 ROYA
30f6  ROYA

Mon 20Aug18 1300m CI3

Mon 6Augl8 1200m BM66
Fri20Jull8  1110m CL2

Sat 23Jun18 1200m HIGHWAY-C3
Sat9Junl8  1100m HIGHWAY-C3

B3 BEALE STREET

l—'d 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Nomorewastedeffort
Breeder Nardoo Valley Stud

Track  Jockey
Good4 G Ryan

Good4 G Ryan
Good3 G Ryan

Heavy9 )V Overmeire

Heavy9 J Parr

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $102,800
W&P% 10-77

Trainer Gayna Williams
Jockey Greg Ryan 62.0kg
Win Range 1005m - 1200m

Career 31:3-13-8 12 Mths 17:1-7-5 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-3-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-7-6  Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 6:0-3-2

Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 12 $6.501I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 3.57L 8 8
60.5 4 $4.40 Art 'n' Ollie 57.5kg 0.82L 1:12.53 7 6
61.0 4 $2.20F Go the Gantry 61.0kg 1.06L 1:03.46 4 3
56.0 5 $4.20 Two 'n' Wellgo 53.5kg 2.80L 1:13.12 22
570 5  $3F The Lion 56.5kg 4.30L 1:06.64 3 4

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 4

Jockey Josh Oliver 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,960

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 18-35

Owners G P Groth, 6 £ Wits, P D Thor, D1 Hall, H L McMaster & G McGoverne. - oo L7521 12 Miths 13:1-2-1 st Up 30-0-1 - 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours White, RO)’/aI Blue And Red Band And A’rmbands, Red Stripe Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good131-2-0  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m CI3 Good4 ) Oliver 590 4 $5.001I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 6.87L 1 1
1of14 COON Sat4Augl8 1300m CL2 Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 60.0 12 $8 Beale Street 60.0kg 0.15L 1:18.89 1 1
olmes
11 of 14 MORE Thu 19Jull8  1400m BM55 Good3 L G Henry 62.5 1  $21 Mysticism 60.0kg 4.71L 1:22.71 6 6
10 of 11 GUNN Mon 2Jul18  1300m CL3 Good3 L G Henry 58.5 10  $31 Turcotte 59.0kg 13.56L 1:17.27 4 6
20f7 QUIR Sat23Junl8 1200m CL3 Good3 L G Henry 600 6  $9 Skyscraper 60.0kg 3.56L 1:09.37 4 4
- n BI.I N KI N FAST Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 11
) Jockey Allan Chau 58.0kg Prizemoney $49,650

5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1200m W&P% 20-53

Sire Smart Missile Dam Sara's Choice

Breeder Mr M Cloros Career 153-2-3 12 Mths 101-2-1 1stUp51-0-2  2nd Up 3100

Owners E G French

Colours Aqua, Pink Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4 A Chau 580 11 $14.001I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 5.52L 9 10
70f14 COFF Thu2Augl8 1200m CL3 Good3 A Gibbons 5.0 5 9§31 Rafha's Choice 60.5kg 3.33L 1:09.71 13 13
70f9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m BM66 Good4 A Gibbons 580 6 $131I.-(I)t59'1530ur Toy Boy 57.0kg 3.27L 7 6
70f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8  1000m BM65 Good3  J Worley 5.0 3 $6.50 Mr Bonjove 58.0kg 2.84L 57.28 1 9
40f10 TAMW Tue19Jun18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  J Worley nfa 6 Mighty Like n/a7.33L 57.52

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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k n HARBOUR TRICK Trainer Luke Berger Barrier 5
) Jockey Bobby El-Issa 58.0kg Prizemoney $51,315
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1100m W&P% 33-33
L Sire Harbour Watch Dam Desert Trick
gxﬁgfsrhﬁ?::itaslzrangpgulr_l}S B A Kelly, A Larsen, W Bartlett, J Larsen, D Career 93-0-0 12 Mths 103-0-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Henderson, A F Cameron, N J Purvis. R ) Wheaytlley, WE Lister, G P Higgins, M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Gasparin, Ms A Higgins, J P David, C A Higgins & Fill The Esky Racing Synd (Mg P JJockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Dalsanto)
Colours Black And White Checks, Purple Sleeves And White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4 B El-issa 580 5 $21.001I?1%r1615me La Belle 56.0kg 7.40L 5 3
40of 7 TOOW Sat4Augl® 1200m CL3 Good4 K Fujii 575 6 99 Shakira 56.5kg 2.80L 1:13.3 77
13 of 14 MORE Thu 19Jul18  950m CL3 Good3 J Stanley 58.5 8  $11 Got Nothing 57.0kg 7.56L 53.68 5 7
1of11 COON Sun24Junl8 1100m CL3 Good3 M Paget 550 1  $12 Harbour Trick 55.0kg 0.17L 1:03.99 5 3
1of 7 MORE Sat17Febl8 950m CL2 HCP Good3 B Looker 57.0 7 $2.80 Harbour Trick 57.0kg 1.34L 55.33 2 2
- B I CAN HEAR MUSIC Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 13
g _ Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $74,170
A 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-33
s Sire Foxwedge Dam Mia Cat Dancer
Breeder Mrs § Bissett Career 243-4-1 12 Mths 16:2-3-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Owners Newton Thoroughbreds Racing Syndicate (Mgr: H F Newton) & P M Perry _, . . . .
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-0  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m CI3 Good4 S Lisnyy 570 13 $13.001I?1%r1615me La Belle 56.0kg 9.65L 1 11
20f12 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1100m CG&E BM58 Soft5 S Lisnyy 50 9 9§31 Buddy‘s Ode 59.5kg 0.04L 1:05.52 2 1
80of10 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1400m CL3 Good4 S Guymer 555 9 $191Rzg%<g to Heaven 58.0kg 9.05L 10 10
70f12 TAMW Mon 9Jull8  1200m BMES Good4 S Lisnyy 570 12 $21 Skyscraper 60.0kg 316L 1112 11
70f7 TAMW Fri29Jun18  1400m CL3 Soft5  J Adams 56.5 2 $17 Cisco Bay 57.5kg 7.24L 1:24.39 6 6
8 Y n Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 3
ANOTH ER PI'AN Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 56.5kg Prizemoney $18,130

5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 33-50

Sire Trusting Dam Newborn

Breeder Patinack Farm Career 62-0-1 12 Mths72-0-1 1stUp2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Owners B F Cavanough . ) . .
Colours Black, Pink Horse Shoes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4 S Bogenhuber 565 3 $13.001Pl%n615me La Belle 56.0kg 5.74L 7 7
30f9 SCON  Fri10Augl8 1200m BM58 Good4 S Bogenhuber 595 6  $18 Attila 60.0kg 1.87L 1:12.52 5 7
70f10 TOOW Sat9unl8  1200m CL2 Good4 K Yoshida 55.5 6 $9.50 Exellas 56.0kg 6.20L 1:12.66 7 1
lof6 BREW Sat 19Mayl8 900m BM 55 HCP Good B Cray 60.0 4 $2.80F Another Plan 60.0kg 1.04L 51.05

90f13 DUBB Fri27Aprl8  1400m CL1 Good3 G Buckley 590 1 $6.50 Written in Vain 57.0kg 6.64L 1:24.09 5 4

BET £ASY Gunnedah | Page 21

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

- . Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 1
7 POM ME I'A BELI'E Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,270
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 18-45
Sire Congrats Dam Pomme de Here
Breeder Mr K Thomas 9.0 2.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners K O Thomas & Ms C A Thomas :a ree(; g 10'200 3 22 ngt2§218.§ 0-2 ;StﬂUlp'O3.0000 0 flnd Upl?,dOOOOl
Colours Black, Tan Spots irm U.90-0- ood 2.2-U- ort LU-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m CI3 Good4 A Morgan 560 1 $5.001I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 3.57L 3 4
50f8 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m CL2 Soft5 L Cumberland 565 8  $8 Winner's Lane 57.5kg 4.36L 1:19.68 5 5
50f7 SCON Fri13Jull8  1100m CL2 Good4 M Bell 565 3 $51§)%I!$5 of Portugal 56.5kg 2.12L 2 2
40f8 TAMW Fri29Junl8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 W Boyd nfa 4 Atilavas1a5953
30of 7 WYON Sun21lJan18 1600m CL2 Good3 L Cumberland 560 4 $4.40 Free Ticket 57.5kg 0.90L 1:38.88 2 2
- n Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 6
I'I BERTIN E MISS Jockey Brandon Griffiths 55.5kg Prizemoney $80,383
K 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1210m - 1257m W&P% 8-41
Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Love Buggy
Breeder Bowness Stud L. A N N
Owners Tamaqi Park (Mgr: Miss R L Joisce) & D S Wagstaff :a ree(; 3 70'305 ! 22 Ncllﬂll;;&zz; 0 ;stftUg 16'1020 1 flnd Up5§(.)01111
Colours Royal Blue, White Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- ood 15.2-2- ot o.l-1- eavy o.U-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m CI3 Good4 B Griffiths 555 6 $26.001I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 10.01L 4 5
60f9 KEMB ThuO9Augl8 1200m BM64 Good3 R Prest 565 3 $26 Skyray 57.5kg 8.00L 10956 1
40of 7 NEWC Tue3Lull8 1200m CL3 Good3  J Adams 555 1  $16 Lady Chalfont 59.5kg 2.45L 1:12.28 1 1
50f9 TARE Fri20jull8  1000m CL3 Good4  J Adams 56.5 4  $31 Rastafarian 58.0kg 3.94L 1:00.78 2 3
40of7 TARE Fri8junl8  1255m BM64 Heavy10 C Lever 58.0 4 $5.50 Jexerlent 61.5kg 2.80L 1:17.43 1 1
- . Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 7
" {1 FUSSDINADO Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,630
.A 4 year old bay mare (female) , Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 40-60
. Sire Bernardini Dam Fuss Me Long Time
gﬁﬁgfsr'l-'rl\f}gln,:le?lgr;’almer Mrs F M Palmer, Mrs Y Palmer & Miss P L Palmer Career 52-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 ~ 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Colours Royal BIu'e, Whitel Quarters, Haived Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4 D Mclellan 540 7 $3.701I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 4.16L 10 9
1of11 COON Sat4Augl8 1100m BM53 Good3  J Oliver 580 8 $3.80 Fussdinado 58.0kg 0.45L 1:04.98 8 5
40f9 DUBB Sat7Jull8  1010m CL1 Good4 ) Oliver 575 4 $8 Ennazus 54.5kg 1.72L 57.74 7 1
20f5 TALM Sat23Junl8 1200m PIC CL1T Good  Z Mcfarlane 65.5 3 $1.80F Marine Corps 64.5kg 2.85L 1:12.96
50f11 COON Sat2Jjunl8  1100m BM60 Good3 W Peel 55.0 8 $2.50F Tully Ho 58.0kg 2.90L 1:03.88 22
= BUN NY BAD GIRL Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 10
T Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,465
— 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-40
L% Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Vanidosa
oreeder e IR &M Coopr P& L Lo Career 15222 12 Mths 60-0-0 1stUp50-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Colours Sky Blue, Black Band With White Seams, Sky Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4 L Cumberland 54.0 10 $26.001I?1%r%15me La Belle 56.0kg 7.96L 22
60f10 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1100m BM58 Soft5 L Cumberland 585 10  $20 Ta&inger 56.0kg 2.86L 1:06.08 10 10
110f11 GUNN Sun 27May18 1250m CL3 Good3 L Cumberland 545 2 $21 The Equinator 54.0kg 6.69L 1:13.53 6 9
90f10 TAMW Sun29Aprl18 1200m CL2 Good4 T Wolfgram 545 8 $171V¥§8£1ington George 54.5kg 2.84L 4 5
30f5 SCNE Wed 11Aprl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 S Wilcock nfa 5 Prihcess Lottie n/a 2.99L 52.62
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®  FE] CUTHBERT GOLD

¢/

6 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Carnegie Gold
Breeder A Duguid, R Hughes & N O'brien

Owners Mrs J Tanner, R J Mcpherson, Ms F Rodwell, Mrs D J Budd, Mrs R J

Lawlor, Miss J A Lawlor, Mrs N J Mclennan & EST J A Turnbull
Colours Yellow, Green Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
60f11 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m CI3 Good4
70f10 INVL  Sat11Augl8 1200m BM50 Good4
l1of7  ARMD Wed 25Aprl8 1400m CL1 Good4
90f10 ARMI  Sun15Aprl8 1100m CL1 Good4
30f12 ARMI  Mon 19Marl8 1100m CL1 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $15,235
W&P% 10-14

Trainer Frank Tanner
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 21:2-0-1 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Kehoe 54.0 2$101.001P1%r25me La Belle 56.0kg 6.55L 6 6
L Cumberland 580 9

J Kehoe
J Kehoe
A Spinks

$6 Thundering Heart 54.0kg 7.08L
1:12.17

540 4 $5 Cuthbert Gold 54.0kg 0.42L 1:25.33
540 2 $31 Vineyard 59.0kg 6.23L 1:05.39 6 7
540 5 $101 Schappose 58.0kg 2.81L 1:04.25 7 6
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Race 5 MANNON DRILLING XMAS HAMS 8 DEC 18 BOOK NOW CL 1 HCP

(SCALED -1.5KG) 1400m
Prize $19,600. Lst $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 16. Cobb 'n' Co Bar plates (front) first time, 18. Isadiva Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Delete
2. Ratler
3. Morotai

5. Revere

6. Rare Eclipse

1. Meliboea

8. Tennessee Man

9. All Ellie

10. Big Surprise

11. Danspur

12. Happens Nomore
13. Akeelah

15. Onya Rosie

17. House Wins

Jockey

Travis Wolfgram
Chris O'Brien
Ashley Morgan

Bobby El-Issa
Josh Oliver

Serg Lisnyy
Mikayla Weir
Darryl McLellan
Allan Chau

Ken Dunbar

Skye Bogenhuber
Louise Day (al.5)

Greg Ryan

Geoffrey Snowden

Trainer

John Hine
Melissa Dennett
Brett Thompson

Stephen Jones
Luke Morgan
Jenelle Butler
Ray Hartley
David Atkins
Gavin Groth
Gavin Groth
Peter Sinclair
Michelle Fleming

Sue Grills

Sue Grills

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
812337563
55130
91220

391545

014
1426690570
2854347122
4781502554
04600514
1719405032
0422055144
0815425500

6582459098

0552702465

Career
7:1-1-3
4:1-0-1
4:1-2-0

4:1-0-0
2:1-0-0
17:1-2-1
14:1-3-1
8:1-1-0
6:1-0-0
14:1-2-1
12:1-3-0
14:1-2-0

15:1-2-2

20:1-2-1

Prize
$26,700
$19,420
$16,955

$23,515
$11,315
$50,140
$24,985
$25,525

$7,031
$16,910
$25,625
$22,625

$35,345

$13,050

NSW: 3:50 pm

W%
14%
25%
25%

25%
50%
6%
7%
13%
17%
1%
8%
1%

7%

5%

VIC/TAS: 3:50 pm

QLD: 3:50 pm
NT: 3:20 pm
SA: 3:20 pm

WA: 1:50 pm

P%
71%
50%
75%

25%
50%
24%
36%
25%
17%
29%
33%
21%

33%

20%

Bar Wgt
15 585
3 585
2 58
SCRATCHED
8 57
14 56.5
5 56
12 56
6 555
11 55
10 55
7 55

13 54
SCRATCHED

4 54
SCRATCHED

17 54
SCRATCHED

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Rail position: True

17. House Wins "v

1. Delete "H
6. Rare Eclipse "H
13. Akeelah "ﬁ

10. Big Surprise "H
5. Revere "H

12. Happens Nomore "H
9. Al Ellie "H‘

8. Tennessee Man ﬂ
11. Danspur "H

7. Meliboea "d
15. Onya Rosie ‘ﬁ
2. Ratler "H
3. Morotai "H

Race Direction —>
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BET EASY

- . Trainer John Hine Barrier 15
1 DEI'ETE Jockey Travis Wolfgram 58.5k Prizemoney $26,700
) Yy 9 g y
4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-71
Sire Arlington Dam Dawn to Dusk
g:;ﬁgfs' JMRr ﬁmWe McHugh Career 71-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-1-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Red, Blue Diamonds, Red And Blue Diamond Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 6:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 T Wolfgram 58.5 15 $6.00 Danspur 55.0kg 5.35L 1:24.13 7 6
10f13 SCON  Fri10Augl8 1400m MDN Good4 P Graham 585 5  $5 Delete 585kg 0.26L 1:24.29 6 6
20f12 TARE  Fri20Jull8  1300m 3Y+ MDN Good4 M Paget 57.5 3 $3.80 Poet's Blush 56.0kg 2.34L 1:21.72 5 6
30f8 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1250m 3Y MDN Good3 P Graham 575 8 $3.60 Future Road 55.0kg 0.59L 1:14.51 7 4
30f14 TAMW Tue19Junl8 1200m MDN Good4 P Graham 575 13 $13 Arugula 57.5kg 1.19L 1:10.69 9 4
= n RATI.ER Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 3
4 = . Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.5kg Prizemoney $19,420
! 4year old bay gelding (male) - Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50
I Sire Bullet Train Dam Annunaki
g:;ﬁgfs' Smfﬁgsﬁ“‘j Career 41-0-1 12 Mths5:1-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Sky Blue, Pink Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 C O'brien 585 3 $4.80 Danspur 55.0kg 3.10L 1:24.13 14 14
50f13 MUSW Sun5Augl8® 1280m CL1 Good4 L Cumberland 580 9  $15 Arugula 58.0kg 3.46L 1:15.26 1210
1of12 TAMW Fri29unl8  1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Mcguren 59.0 12 $12 Ratler 59.0kg 2.64L 1:24.9 11 11
30f12 QUIR  Tuel12Junl8 1450m MDN Good3 L Cumberland  59.0 11  $101 Swift And Shift 57.0kg 1.07L 1:29.05 3 2
10 of 11 GUNN Sun 27May18 1250m 3Y+ MDN Good3 M Mcguren 59.0 3 $18 Jeff's Folly 56.5kg 6.15L 1:14.31 9 11
B B MOROTAI Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 2
: ) Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $16,955
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-75
‘¥ Sire Poet's Voice Dam New Groove
Breeder Mr B Thompson 19, a9, 0-0- 0.1-
Owners BRE Thompson, MW Nutt, S W Woodham & J E Mason E.a'eeor_ 3[1) (2) 0 éz n:lt2§15.2102 0 ;s:ctuo'?olg g 0 ﬁ“d UPO_l(')OOlOO
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap irm Y:U-U- ?o e Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 A Morgan 58.0 2 $10.00 Danspur 55.0kg 5.89L 1:24.13 12 13
1of11 FORB Mon 6Augl8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 N Heywood 59.0 6 $1.70F Morotai 59.0kg 0.66L 1:05.99 6 4
20f8 WARR Tue24Jull8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks 59.0 6 $3.40 The Rouseabout 59.0kg 1.30L 1:12.4 2 4
20f12 DUBB Sat7Jull8  1110m MDN Good3  J Rogers 580 6  $10 California Fox 58.0kg 0.54L 1:04.5 6 4
10 of 12 COON  Sun 24Jun18 1200m 3Y+ MDN Good3  J Rogers 580 2 $6.50 Amare 55.5kg 5.06L 1:11.57 2 3
7* B REVERE Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 8
. Jockey Bobby El-Issa 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,515
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-25
Sire Your Song Dam Gone Wild
gmgferB;!:eTgl\;ZHie T S Johnson, Mrs B Johnson, Ms J Canty, J J Dedes, L Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 - 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Johnston, P G G Jolhnston, SJ’ButIer,T M J(;hnston, DL Kni’ght &HT R’Payne " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Cl1 Good4 B El-issa 57.0 8 $10.00 Danspur 55.0kg 1.37L 1:24.13 9 5
90f13 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m CL1 Good4 CV D Werf 570 7  $20 Arugula 58.0kg 5.30L 1:15.26 1 13
1of13 TAMW Fri29Jun18 1200m 3Y MDN Softs  CV D Werf 575 6 $6 Revere 57.5kg 0.64L 1:11.83 7 7
lof5 MWBK Wed 30May18 910m OPEN-BT Soft7  CV D Werf n/a Revere n/a 1.57L54.74
40f10 KEMP Sat20Janl8 1450m MDN Good3 A Gibbons 58.5 6 $1.40F Keeping Watch 56.0kg 5.85L 1:27.41 2 3

BET EASY
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- n Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 14
RARE ECI'I PSE Jockey Josh Oliver 56.5kg Prizemoney $11,315
=) 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50
="' Sire Starcraft Dam Rare Bloom
(IIB):;\jr'igresrs'vérvsanG E;//I? r; EZSIZrotti Ms J K Bootle, J H Doyle, J K Muirhead, Mrs D Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 11-0-0
Muirhead, S P Seifert, S D Boyce, C'A Trewhella, G L Lindsayl& Ms F E Dun;1 Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 21-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m Cl1 Good4 ] Oliver 56.5 14 $41.00 Danspur 55.0kg 26.32L 1:24.13 4 9
1of13 COON Sat28Jull8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Hull 59.0 2 $4.20 Rare Eclipse 59.0kg 0.26L 1:12.09 1 1
40f12 DUBB Sat7Jull8  1110m MDN Good3 ] Oliver 59.0 11  $15 California Fox 58.0kg 6.66L 1:04.5 8 6
30f4 WYNG Tue16Janl8 845m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 J Adams n/a Pretentious Man n/a 6.15L 50.1
4of6 BEAU Fri5Janl8  800m 3Y+C&GMDN-BT ~ Good4 J Adams n/a Greyworm n/a 7.77L 47.53
L M EI.I BOEA Trainer Jenelle Butler Barrier 5
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.0kg Prizemoney $50,140
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-24
(M Sire Sebring Dam Cataclopse J ’
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred 1.9, 1.9, a0 1.
Owners Miss J Butler & Miss J Hancock Ea ree(; g 76102 ! 22 “ﬁtqz,iz'lllz 0 ;stﬂU;O&llé) 1 ﬁnd Up1,3600100
Colours Red And Blue Chevrons, White Sleeves And Cap irmm B:0-0- 0od 13.1-1- oft 3:9-L- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 S Lisnyy 56.0 5 $9.50 Danspur 55.0kg 4.91L 1:24.13 8§ 10
40f13 QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1200m CL1 Good3 P Graham 580 5  $101Wear Prada 58.0kg 2.32L 1:11.08 9 10
20f8 PORT Satl4jull8 1213mCL1 Soft5 P Graham 590 4 $5.50 Dew Drop 55.5kg 0.57L 1:16.56 4 3
6of11 SCON Mon 25Junl8 1100m F&M CL1 Good4 T Wolfgram 580 11 $261$&Vﬁreign Eminence 60.0kg 3.72L 11 10
60of 12 DUBB Fri1l5Junl8 1210m BM65 Good4 T Wolfgram 550 1 %20 Luéienne 56.5kg 2.84L 1:11.56 3 4
& n Trainer Ray Hartley Barrier 12
o TEN NESSEE MAN Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.0kg Prizemoney $24,985
« % % 5yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-36
# %k % cire Arlington Dam Tennessee Mischief
gfvssggﬂ \EV;’YSNCHUQh Career 14:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Black Stars, Black With Yellow Stars Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 M Weir 56.0 12 $16.00 Danspur 55.0kg 0.83L 1:24.13 32
80f9  SCON Fri 10Augl8 1400m BM74 Good4 R Murray 540 9 $101|g§g/9Endeavour 54.0kg 6.76L 1 1
50f12 MORE Thu19Jull8 1300m CL1 Good3 M Weir 575 6 9 Conwoman 56.0kg 3.05L 1:16.04 1 1
40f13 COON Sun24Junl8 1300m CG&E CL1 Good3 CDougherty 570 7 $14ngg New Shoes 59.0kg 2.95L 2 2
30f13 GUNN Sun27May18 1400m CL1 Good3 CDougherty 560 2 $51 Duble Gaze 56.0kg 1.11L 1:23.17 1 1
- n Trainer David Atkins Barrier 6
‘ AI'I' ELLIE Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,525
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1350m W&P% 13-25
-« Sire All American Dam Ellie Boo J ’
Breeder Mrs W Stearn q1.1. q1.1. 012 0-()-
restio BumsIn ipznio mewon
Colours Purple And White Halves irmm 1:0-0- 000 01~ oft 2U-4 eavy U9-4-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m Cl1 Good4 D Mclellan 55.5 6 $81.00 Danspur 55.0kg 2.18L 1:24.13 6 4
70f11 TARE  Fri20Jull8  1600m BM55 Good4 D Mclellan 585 5  $21 Clunes Rocket 62.0kg 4.28L 1:43.65 2 2
8of12 TAMW Fri29Junl8  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 A Gibbons 55.5 3§11 Settle Then Lift 54.0kg 3.08L 1:37.93 5 3
1of11 CESS Mon4Junl8 1350m MDN-SW Good3 A Gibbons 570 3 $2.60F All Ellie 57.0kg 0.39L 1:21.9 33
50f10 QUIR  Fri18Mayl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 A Gibbons 580 1 $4.20 Blinkin Legend 58.0kg 2.28L 1:10.05 4 4
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oY

BIG SURPRISE

Bamrd 4 yearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Big Brown Dam Nawadi

Breeder B R S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $7,031
W&P% 17-17

Trainer Gavin Groth
Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Mrs S Thomas & N R Thomas . . . )
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m CI1 Good4 A Chau 55.0 11 $21.00 Danspur 55.0kg 6.27L 1:24.13 1 1
40f13 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m CL1 Good4 B Griffiths 550 3 $151 Arugula 58.0kg 3.28L 1:15.26 1 1
60f11 DUBB Fri20Jull8  1310m CG&E CL1 Good3 L G Henry 56.0 1 $101 California Fox 57.5kg 2.25L 1:17.83 1 1
12 0f 12 SCON  Mon 25Jun18 1100m CG&E CL1 Good4  J Adams 570 1 $151 The Big Vin 62.0kg 10.15L 1:04.05 8 8
10 of 12 TAMW Sat9Junl8  1000m CL2 Soft5 ~ CDougherty 575 3 $135Iggrecum da Drums 55.5kg 6.78L 9 8
:_""h DANSPUR Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 10
Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,910
Bamwd S year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-29

Sire Casino Prince Dam Sunday Star
Breeder Mr a C White

Owners G P Groth & A C White C.areer 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 K Dunbar 55.0 10 $71.00 Danspur 55.0kg 0.83L 1:24.13 5 7
70f11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Paget 590 8  $31 Daiquiri Lass 55.5kg 6.32L 1:36.33 7 9
1of12 GUNN Mon 2Jull8  1400m MDN Good3 K Dunbar 540 8  $13 Danspur 54.0kg 0.14L 1:23.77 6 5
90f12 COON Sun24Junl8 1200m 3Y+ MDN Good3 K Dunbar 540 6  $21 Amare 555kg 3.18L 1:11.57 5 7
40f12 TAMW Sat9Junl8  1200m MDN Good4 M Brown 545 1 5 5

$ HAPPENS NOMORE

f %: . 5year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Onemorenomore Dam Happens
Breeder Patinack Farm

$11 More Than Magico 57.5kg 2.84L
1:11.75

Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 7
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,625
Win Range 1257m W&P% 8-33

Owners Mrs J A Sinclair Career 12:1-3-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m CI1 Good4 S Bogenhuber  55.0 7 $8.50 Danspur 55.0kg 8.97L 1:24.13 10 11
40f14 COON Sat4Augl® 1300m CL2 Good3  J Worley 56.0 13 $4.80 Beale Street 60.0kg 5.46L 1:18.89 9 8
20f11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3 W Peel 59.0 11 $6.50 Daiquiri Lass 55.5kg 0.18L 1:36.33 2 1
20f7 MNGI Sat7Jull8  1200m BM52 Good B Stower 59.0 1 $2.60 Snake Attack 59.0kg 0.91L 1:09.96
110f14 TARE  FrilJun18  1250m CL1 Soft5 B Hodder 56.5 9  $31Island Grange 56.5kg 8.26L 1:15.28 4 5
X AKEELAH Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 13
- Jockey Louise Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,625

"l' 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-21

Sire Onemorenomore Dam Eureka Moment

g:;ﬁgfs' éffsgff;\j'r‘i M Dorrtein Career 141-2-0 12 Miths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 40-1-0  2nd Up 30-1-0

Colours White, Brown Maltese Cross And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 G0ood 100-1-0  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m CI1 Good4 L Day 54.0 13 $51.00 Danspur 55.0kg 5.92L 1:24.13 2 3
80of12 SCON  Fri 10Augl8 1000m CL2 Good4 CV D Werf 540 11  $31 Second Island 55.0kg 6.261 5831 1 12
1of13 TAMW Sun29Jull8 1000m MDN Soft7  CV D Werf 550 2 $7.50 Akeelah 55.0kg 0.19L 1:01.2 32
50f12 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 CV D Werf 570 3 $26 Hoges 56.5kg 8.07L 1:05.66 4 6
40f11 TAMW Mon 9Jull8  1000m MDN Good4 L Day 550 4 $8.50 Dame Kiri 55.0kg 1.91L 58.3 1 6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Gunnedah | Page 28



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

L ONYA ROSIE Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 4
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,345
m 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-33
#¥  Sire Testa Rossa Dam My Sydney Rose

gwﬁgferh}/:er:\i/lllsl,:PDJc\)/?I/llilne, S A Hopkins, J M Sloane, A Green, Mrs C Green, B C‘areer 151-22 12 Mths 30-1-0  1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up #0-1-1

Lobban, Mrs L Lobban, R H Manning & Mrs C G Manning Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f14 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1400m CI1 Good4 G Ryan 540 4 $5.00 Danspur 55.0kg 3.97L 1:24.13 13 12
50f12 SCON Tue7Augl8 1600m CL1-SW Soft5 A Gibbons 570 11  $20 Rugenbrau 59.0kg 2.87L 1:38.28 4 3
80f12 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 1400m CL2 Good4  J Adams 540 10  $13 Smith 60.0kg 4.01L 1:23.91 10 8
20f14 COON Sun24Junl8 1300m F&M CL1 Good3 G Ryan 545 10  $5 Crim 57.5kg 132L 1:17.95 0 9
40f14 ARMI  Tue5Junl8 1100m CL1 Good3 G Ryan 540 1 $101R0c§59e8 of Eastbourne 54.5kg 0.56L 11 9

[ 1 Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 17

HOUSE WI NS Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,050

ﬁ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-20
: Sire Dubleo Dam Obeys

(B’:f’e::l;esr liv'ErHKrEi Hvxjrm; § Harrs,EST D C Harrs, Mrs L A Harris, M D Harris, k8 o coF 20121 12 Mths 100-2-1 1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0

Farell & Mrs P M el AR BT P Eiim 1:0-00 Good 17:1-2-1  Soft2:0-00  Heavy 0:0-00

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Chevrons, Quartered Cap Jockey 4:0-1-0 Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m CI1 Good4 G Snowden 54.0 17 $41.00 Danspur 55.0kg 8.21L 1:24.13 11 8
50f14 COON Sat4Augl8 1300m CL2 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi 540 3 $14 Beale Street 60.0kg 5.59L 1:18.89 13 13
50f11 QUIR Sat23Junl8 1450m CL1 Good3 P Graham 550 7 $5 Swift And Shift 59.0kg 2.12L 1:28.47 10 11
20f9 TAMW Sat9unl8  1600m CL1-SW Good4 L Cumberland 59.0 2 $8 Thomson River 56.5kg 0.47L 1:38.32 5 6
70f13 GUNN Sun27Mayl8 1400m CL1 Good3 M Paget 540 4  $41 Duble Gaze 56.0kg 5.66L 1:23.17 10 10
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Race 6 AGQUIP FIELD DAYS CUP OPEN HANDICAP 1300m
Prize $19,600. Ist $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

NSW: 4:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:25 pm

10th $300. QLD: 4:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:55 pm
Straight: 200m. S SE8
Circumference: 200m. WA: 2:25 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Brotherly Secret Blinkers again, 5. Annandale Lass Blinkers again, winkers off again, 7. Pippi's
Pride Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barricade Chris O'Brien Peter H Bloomfield 7913671704 326-4-5  $144135 19% 47% 3 60
2. Brotherly Secret Louise Day (al.5) Shane Edmonds 1086000453 43:6-7-3  $229,065 14% 37% 4 59
3. Desert Marshal Mikayla Weir Jane Clement 2660350601 35:6-3-7 $99,165 17% 46% 11 59
4. Gadfly Travis Wolfgram Paul Perry 550125065s 30:4-8-2  $134010 13% 47% 1 59
5. Annandale Lass Skye Bogenhuber ~ Dean Jackson 4604638949 86:12-9-8  $230300 14% 34% 2 57
6. Free Billy Geoffrey Snowden  Peter Sinclair 8185374730 46:10-2-3  $100580 22% 3% 8 56
SCRATCHED
8. Turcotte Allan Chau Cameron Crockett 3715032511 16:4-2-2 $64,685 25% 50% 7 545
9. Lonely Orphan Leanne G Henry Lesley Jeffriess 056014803 30:5-2-3 $93,025 17% 33% 10 54
10. Rockatorio Josh Oliver Nathan Sinclair 6722212158 60:7-10-5  $117295 12% 37% 5 54
11. Cavitation Bobby El-Issa Luke Berger 951157400s 43:7-4-2 $95940 16% 30% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

. 10 3. Desert Marshal v
!‘.’} 9 9. Lonely Orphan 'ﬁ
@ 8 6. Free Billy "H
6 7 8. Turcotte "H
& 6 11. Cavitation "ﬁ‘
ﬁ 5 10. Rockatorio "ﬁ
é 4 2. Brotherly Secret "v
6 3 1. Barricade v
9& 2 5. Annandale Lass "H
&5 1 4, Gadfly "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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BARRICADE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Street Sense Dam Suspend
Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners MrsP M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &

Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

Race Details Track
70f10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4
90f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m BENGALLA Good4
1of11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1200m GWYDIR Good3
30f10 TAMW Fri29Junl8 1200m HCP Soft5

60f8 MUSW Sun17Junl8 1280m ABERDEEN Good4

.= [P BROTHERLY SECRET

i 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Barely a Moment Dam Amelia's Secret
Breeder Amelia Park Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners K C Edmonds, P Ehsman & M Eshman

Colours Black And Orange Checks, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked

Cap
Race Details Track
10f10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4
11 0f 15 COFF  Thu 2Augl8 1600m COFFS CUP Good3
80of13 COFF  Sun22Jull8 1215m BAKER PREL Soft5
60f10 COON Sun24Junl8 1100m CANNONBALL Good3
12 0f 16 GOLD Sat 5SMayl8  1400m CL6-SW Good4

[EJ DESERT MARSHAL

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance Till Eight

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners M K Blanch, B W McHugh, B F Reid & T P Burke

o

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Sleeves, Purple Armbands, White Cap,

Purple Pom Pom

Race Details Track
20f10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4
60of 14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m BENGALLA Good4
6of11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1200m GWYDIR Good3
20f8 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
10 of 10 TAMW Fri 29Jun18  1200m HCP Soft5
‘ A 5year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Distinctive

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners Newton Thoroughbreds Racing Syndicate (Mgr: H F Newton)
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash

Race Details Track
50f10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4
50f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m BENGALLA Good4
12 0f 12 ROSE  Sat 14Jull8  1200m CG&E BM80 Good4
1of10 TAMW Fri29Junl8 1200m HCP Soft5

20f8 MUSW Sun17Junl8 1280m ABERDEEN Good4

BET EASY
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Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 3
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 60.0kg

Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Prizemoney $144,135
W&P% 19-47

Career 32:6-4-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-3-2  Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 3:1-1-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 13:4-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C O'brien 600 3 $15.00131réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 6.59L 8 9
G Ryan 575 9  $13 Ricci Royal 54.5kg 3.38L 1:15.11 14 14
G Ryan 575 1 $5.50 Barricade 57.5kg 0.21L 1:09.45 6 5
G Ryan 545 4 $21 Gadfly 54.0kg 0.94L 1:09.86 9 9
G Ryan 56.5 5  $13 Still Undaunted 54.0kg 4.14L 1:16.22 8 8

Trainer Shane Edmonds Barrier 4

Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $229,065

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 14-37

Career 43:6-7-3 12 Mths 14:1-2-1 1stUp 9:2-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 31:5-7-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
L Day 590 4 $5.001I31%og£1erly Secret 59.0kg 1.75L 1 1
T Marshall 540 1 $41 Glitra 55.5kg 6.67L 1:35.65 9 9
M Mcguren 58.5 2 $5.50 Lucky Meteor 62.0kg 4.11L 1:12.88 3 5
M Paget 58.5 6 $7.50 Kenny Succeed 54.0kg 5.52L 1:03.36 8 8
M Murphy 59.0 7  $41 Divine Unicorn 54.5kg 7.00L 1:21.78 1 1

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 11

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $99,165

Win Range 950m - 1200m W&P% 17-46

Career 35:6-3-7 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-3-6  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Weir 590 11 $15.001I31réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 1.75L 5 3
M Weir 570 12 $41Ricd Royal 54.5kg 2.38L 1:15.11 9 10
M Weir 59.5 6 $6.50 Barricade 57.5kg 2.86L 1:09.45 4 4
M Weir nfa 2 Rubble n/a 0.02L 59.02
M Weir 570 3 $81 Gadfly 54.0kg 7.39L 1:09.86 1 1

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 59.0kg Prizemoney $134,010

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 13-47

Career 30:4-8-2 12 Mths 19:2-5-0 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-5-1  Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Wolfgram 500 1 $3.701I31réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 3.97L 6 6
C Lever 565 10 $6.50 Ricci Royal 54.5kg 1.87L 1:15.11 11 1
Jlnr 550 10 $311$1tgir360f Monsoon 59.0kg 9.20L 2 12
Jnr 540 10  $8 Gadfly 54.0kg 0.78L 1:09.86 8 8
B Spriggs 545 6 $3.60 Still Undaunted 54.0kg 0.07L 1:16.22 4 3
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Ak Trainer Dean Jackson Barrier 2
B AN NANDALE LASS Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 57.0kg Prizemoney $230,300
] w8 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1450m W&P% 14-34
- Sire Akhadan Dam Beema Chick
g:;ﬁgfs' yjzﬁkzoﬁ']z“ha”ah Career 86:12-9-8 12 Mths 33:3-4-2 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:3-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checked Band, Checked Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 63:10-5-5  Soft 18:2-4-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 26:6-4-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m Open Good4 S Bogenhuber 57.0 2 $13.00131%og£1erly Secret 59.0kg 3.59L 34
60f7 NARR Sun12Augl8 1600m NARROMCUP Good4 B Griffiths 555 2 $141M395ic Over the Bay 54.0kg 8.72L 1 1
11 of 14 MUSW Sun 5Aug18 1280m BENGALLA Good4 B Griffiths 5.5 7 $26 Riéci Royal 54.5kg 4.32L 1:15.11 5 8
40f 11 WARR Tue24Jull8 1400m CATTLEMANS Good4 B Griffiths 590 6  $17 A Magic Zariz 61.0kg 1.89L 1:24.95 4 3
6of 11 WELL Tue10Jull8 1100m MT&RIVERS Good3 B Griffiths 585 4 $10 Molasses 56.0kg 3.48L 1:03.3 8 8
& n Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 8
Fm FREE B"'LY Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 56.0kg Prizemoney $100,580
f . 8year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 22-33
A &k ' Sire Bel Esprit Dam Mycedes
Breeder Mrs B J Fletcher 1029 0. 0. 9.0
Owners Boar Boar (Mgr: W A Bryans) :a ree; g 6018 23 22 Nclltg;igll 03 2 ;stﬂU7p'07.11(§J 0 flnd Up1.7(.)20000
Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap irm L.9-0- ood 5/.10-1- ort /:0-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 11:3-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m Open Good4 G Snowden 560 8 $31.00131%og£1erly Secret 59.0kg 6.94L 9 8
1of7 GOON Sat4Augl8 1000m HCP Good3 G Snowden 5.5 4 5 Free Billy 56.5kg 0.10L 56.96 7 4
8of 11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1200m GWYDIR Good3 M Paget 540 9  $14 Barricade 57.5kg 4.74L 1:09.45 8 7
30f5 MORE Sat17Febl8 1400m BM 65 HCP Good3 B Hodder 61.0 2 $2.20F Medal Afrique 61.5kg 4.19L 1:22.49 1 1
70f11 WALC Fri9Febl8  1440m WALCHA CUP Firm2 M Paget 540 11 $111T2rg/1'5n' Run a Muck 54.0kg 2.21L 1 11
L) n Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 7
TU RCOTTE Jockey Allan Chau 54.5kg Prizemoney $64,685
: b 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 25-50
- % Sire Sebring Dam Platinum Skye
Breeder Mr | K Smith Career 16:4-2-2 12 Mths 12:3-2-2 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Qumers M) Gregory & D Gregory Firm00-0-0  Good 12322 Soft21-0-0  Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Pale Blue Stripes And Armbands frim B:0-0- 00a L2.3-¢- oft £.1-4 eavy £5-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4 A Chau 545 7 $3.801Blr80(§£1erly Secret 59.0kg 3.19L 22
70f 11 WARR Tue 24Jull8 1400m CATTLEMANS Good4 JhPlracey- 540 10 $3.20F A Magic Zariz 61.0kg 4.51L 1:24.95 3 4
olmes
1of11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1300m CL3 Good3 Jh Plracey- 59.0 1 $2.60F Turcotte 59.0kg 1.74L 1:17.27 1 1
olmes
50f5 DUBB Tue26Junl8 900m OPEN-BT Good3 K Bell-pitomac  n/a Our Dasha n/a 2.15L 5035
13 of 14 MUDG Sun 25Feb18 1400m CDRA CHAMP Heavy10 M Cahill 56.0 6  $18 Cosmologist 56.0kg 47.15L 1:33.91 3 7
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— n Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 10
4 = LON ELY ORPHAN Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $93,025
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 17-33
! L Sire Domesday Dam Brittle Express
gmgfgmffﬁher;"di ok Pt RN Pt DM Gapm g pyy | C2FEET30523 12 Mihs 810-1 1stUp 4001 2nd Up 41-0-0
iy T ER TR T Firm 00-0-0  Good 2521 Soft50-0-2  Heavy 40-0-0
Colours White, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open Good4 L G Henry 540 10 $81.001I31réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 9.03L 10 10
60f9 ARMI  Mon 29Jan18 1900m BM70 Good3 GSnowden 585 2 $6Rage Againstsskg 561L 15825 6 7
110f12 CANT Fri5Jan18  1900m BM73 Good4 B Mcdougall  56.0 12  $21 Beijing Board 58.5kg 7.70L 1:57.52 2 12
10f10 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1900m OPEN Good3 G Snowden 540 5 $7.50 Lonely Orphan 54.0kg 1.20L 1:56.07 7 7
40f9 GUNN Sat9Decl7  1600m XMAS - BM65 Good4 ) Worley 585 8 $6.50 Kilmarnock 59.0kg 1.26L 1:36.35 5 3
= . Trainer Nathan Sinclair Barrier 5
10 ROCKATORIO Jockey Josh Oliver 54.0kg Prizemoney $117,295
Y 1N s 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 12-37
Sire Oratorio Dam Claire Fraser
Breeder Emerald Thoroughbreds Career 60:7-10-5 12 Mths 182-5-0 1stUp 81-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-0
Owners N G Sinclair & T J Davis Firm 7:2-1-1 Good 38363 Soft 11:2-2-1 H 4:0-1-0
Colours Blue, White N, White Armbands, Quartered Cap irm /ez-1- 000 56.5-6- oft LLiz=c- eavy &.9-1-
ockey 7:2-3- ist 8:0-2- rack 3:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 7:2-3-0  Dist 8:0-2-2 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1300m Open Good4 ] Oliver 540 5 $7.001I31réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 4.95L 77
70f9 SCON Fril0Augls 1400m BM74 Goodd ) Oliver 560 3 $6.501|:g§g/9Endeavour54.0kg a8l 47
20f11 MORE Thu19Jull8 1200m GWYDIR Good3 ] Oliver 540 2 §7 Barricade 57.5kg 0.21L 1:09.45 23
20f11 QUIR  Tue12Junl8 1600m SINCLAIR Good3  J Oliver 54.5 4 $2.15F Another Larga 57.0kg 0.07L 1:36.95 3 4
20f13 GUNN Sun27Mayl8 1600m GUNN CUP Good3 R Thompson 540 3 $9 Unbiased 59.5kg 1.35L 1:35.96 4 5
b CAVITATION Trainer Luke Berger Barrier 6
) Jockey Bobby El-Issa 54.0kg Prizemoney $95,940
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-30
LS Sire Written Tycoon Dam Dream Till Dawn

Breeder Mrs C M Adams

Owners Mrs A Berger, R L Morris, D Bourke & A C Boyle

Colours Black And White Checks, Purple Sleeves And White Cap

Race Details
90f10 GUNN

50f6  NNGO
1of9 STG

l1of 7 MNGI
50f7 TALM

Mon 20Aug18 1300m Open

Sat 4Augl8  1600m HCP

Sat 21Jull8  1600m HCP

Sat 7Jull8  1400m MUNGNDICUP
Sat 23Jun18  1400m PICNIC CUP

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4

Firm2
Good
Good
Good

Career 43:7-4-2 12 Mths 20:3-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 29:5-3-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B El-issa 540 6 $21.001I31réog£1erly Secret 59.0kg 8.16L 4 5
H English 575 1 $2.80 Dutch Treat 60.0kg 3.75L 1:35.13
L Tilley 560 6  $5 Cavitation 56.0kg 0.30L 1:34.9
G Snowden 555 5 $7 Cavitation 55.5kg 0.11L 1:21.62
SSweedman 645 5  $10 Rena's Lad 62.5kg 7.54L 1:25.1
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Race 7 GUNNEDAH TAXIS AND CABS BENCHMARK 62 HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 5:05 pm
10th $300. QLD: 5:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:35 pm
Straight: 200m. SEAEES o1
Circumference: 200m. WA:3:05 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 62. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Dan Roy Blinkers off first time, 6. About Time Bandages (off hind) off first time, 7. Don Franco
Lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, 9. Sterno Blinkers off again, winkers first time, 10. Mellore
Blinkers off again, bubble cheeker (near side) off again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Escebee Brandon Griffiths ~ Mark Milton 1985966890 46:8-5-3  $109475 17% 35% 7 61
(al.5)
2. Dan Roy Chris O'Brien Michelle Fleming 9562500213 13:3-3-1 $46,050 23% 54% 14 60.5
3. Sepae Serg Lisnyy Paul Perry 4504675421 21:2-3-6 $66,080 10% 52% 13 60.5
4. Pretext’s Dream Josh Oliver Nathan Sinclair 0061551 5:2-0-0 $19,900 40% 40% 11 59
5. Caesar's Ghost Travis Wolfgram Jeremy Everson 0053446766 20:2-2-1 $53250 10% 25% 5 585
6. About Time Ken Dunbar Gavin Groth 8406853522 51:8-6-6  $104,285 16% 39% 3 58
7. Don Franco Skye Bogenhuber  Brett Cavanough 5514508343 19:2-0-2 $47,495 11% 21% 6 58
8. Squared Greg Ryan Connie Greig 2165655566 30:3-1-3 $66,387 10% 23% 12 57
SCRATCHED
10. Mellore Geoffrey Snowden  Luke Berger 3055561280 27:6-5-3 $48,630 22% 52% 9 56
11. Slumberland (NZ) Ashley Morgan Bryan Dixon 0700s00s85 20:3-2-0 $46540 15% 25% 2 56
12. Guilty As Sin Courtney Van Der  Sally Torrens 7789506580 40:4-4-3 $75021 10% 28% 4 54
Werf
13. Sapience Jeff Kehoe Bryan Dixon 6792200224 49:2-12-7 $83370 4% 43% 10 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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LS
s

5. Caesar's Ghost "H
12. Guilty As Sin "H‘

S S

Rail position: True
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8. Squared "H

13. Sapience "H
10. Mellore "H

7. Don Franco "ﬁ

1. Escebee "H

6. About Time "H
11. Slumberland "H

Race Direction —>
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* ¥ esceBeE

! f ' 8year old chestnut gelding (male)
A.7 1 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Sonic Animation
Breeder Mr K Syrek

Owners M A Milton, W Monds, Ms M K Monds, Mrs K Monds, D L Hill, Mrs E M

Hill, Ms R Monds, B Feeney, Mrs N Crocker & N Falk

Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap
Race Details
1of12 GUNN
90f10 FORB
8of12 WARR
50f11 WELL

90f10 MUDG

Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bm62
Mon 6Augl8 1200m BM66
Tue 24Jull8  1000m BM65
Tue 10Jull8  1100m MT&RIVERS

SunLjull®  1400m ALFABS CUP

I3 DAN ROY

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Gaelic Aura
Breeder Miss a O Raymond

%)

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good3

Soft7

Trainer Mark Milton
Jockey Brandon Griffiths 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $109,475
W&P% 17-35

Career 46:8-5-3 12 Mths 18:1-4-0 1st Up 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 8:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:6-4-2  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 13:2-3-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Griffiths 61.0 7 $13.00 Escebee 61.0kg 1.91L 58.38 4 4
B Griffiths 60.0 7  $61 Art'n' Ollie 57.5kg 4.69L 1:12.53 4 3
J Gibbons 61.0 4  $31 Our Dasha 59.5kg 2.71L 58.25 4 3
J Pracey- 540 7  $91 Molasses 56.0kg 2.99L 1:03.3 3 4
holmes
J Pracey- 540 5  $81 No Escape 54.5kg 11.20L 1:26.01 3 4
holmes

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 14

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 60.5kg Prizemoney $46,050

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 23-54

Owners G J Dorrstein & Mrs L M Dorrstein Career 13:3-3-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Colours White, Brown Maltese Cross And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bmé62 Good4 CO'brien 60.5 14 $8.00 Escebee 61.0kg 5.75L 58.38 33
6of8 SCON Wed 27Decl7 1100m BM65 Good4 T Green 595 6 $4.80 Alot Like Home 57.5kg 4.44L 1:03.97 32
20f11 SCON  Fri15Decl7 900m CL3 Good4 T Green 590 4 $9 Remittance 55.5kg 0.76L 51.71 4
12 of 14 SCON  Sun 5Marl7  1400m H&NW CHAMP Heavy8 AThreadwell  56.0 2 $311C2%e5r'6less Choice 56.0kg 4.23L 5 5
10 of 11 SCON  Fri 17Febl7  1300m CHAMP CL4 Good4 D Jones 50 9 $5 Art D'amour 57.0kg 5.90L 1:17.86 22
n SEPAE Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 13
j il . Jockey Serg Lisnyy 60.5kg Prizemoney $66,080
f g_yeasr old bgy orl\ﬁrgwnhgte(ljdlmg (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 10-52
ire Sepoy Dam Midnight Oi
g:;ﬁ:'fsr F',V'h; PDerfy FS'eNmGii'l}agrd - Career212-3-6 12 Mths 111-3-0 1stUp 40-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Light BIuel, Lime Stripé And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-4  Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bm62 Good4 S Lisnyy 60.5 13 $11.00 Escebee 61.0kg 3.67L 58.38 9 8
70f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Joseph n/a Go Joyce Go n/a 11131 48.98
50f5 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Joseph n/a Power Command n/a 3.02L 47.73
50f7 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Joseph n/a Spring Charlie n/a 3.84L 47.52
10 of 14 MUSW Fri2Marl8  1280m BM66 Good4 N Callow 590 5  $15 Love None 59.0kg 3.99L 1:16.18 33
o n ' Trainer Nathan Sinclair Barrier 11
PRETEXT S DREAM Jockey Josh Oliver 59.0kg Prizemoney $19,900
s B 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 40-40
: Sire Dream Ahead Dam Battle Line
g:;ﬁ:'fsr E"Egﬁffe%dh‘ﬂf;YKLf\dBourke Career52-0-0 12 Mths 6:2:0-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black And Green Quarters, Yellow Armbands, Black And Green Quartered Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 GUNN  Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bmé62 Good4  J Oliver 59.0 11 $5.00 Escebee 61.0kg 6.56L 58.38 7 7
12 of 14 MORE Thu 19Jull8 950m CL3 Good3 K Fujii 58.5 14 $4.40 Got Nothing 57.0kg 7.47L 53.68 35
60f10 IPSW  Wed 30May18 1200m CG&E BM65 Good4 M Hellyer 58.5 9 $7.50 Rising Stock 58.5kg 6.50L 1:09.68 3 4
1of15 GOLD Sat12Mayl8 1200m CL1 Good4 N Day 575 10 $121I?1r163}gxt's Dream 57.5kg 0.10L 1 2
20f5 SCSI Tue24Aprl8 850m CL2-TRL Soft6 S Lacy nfa 1 Beraht n/a 1251 5263
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,.* B CAESARIS GHOST Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 5
= . Jockey Travis Wolfgram 58.5kg Prizemoney $53,250
"~ byearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1350m W&P% 10-25
=% Sire Roman Emperor Dam Gretchenella
Breeder MrJ B Cummings 99 0-0- a1 0-0-
Owners A C Bloch, C § Duffy & J J Everson E.a'eeor_ 5%202 ! éz “flﬂl';iol 01 0 ;Stﬂugp_f'llol 0 ﬁ"d Uplj?’(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, Red Chevrons And Cap frim B:0-0- ooa 1u.L-L- ort - cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 GUNN  Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bm62 Good4 T Wolfgram 58.5 5 $41.00 Escebee 61.0kg 6.27L 58.38 11 12
10 of 12 SCON  Fri 10Augl8 1000m CL2 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 580 1  $26 Second Island 55.0kg 11.28L 58.31 10 11
olmes
30f12 ROSE Sat29Jull7 ~ 1500m H'WAY-C3SW Good3 T Clark 57.5 10  $41 Prada Miss 57.0kg 1.60L 1:29.7 9 9
40f11 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1400m CG&E CL2 Soft6  JV Overmeire 600 2 $9.501I.-;gggy Go Plucky 60.0kg 3.86L 9 9
40f14 QUIR  Mon 26Junl7 1450m CL2 Good3 JV Overmeire 600 8 $101\:(2a7f26baah Prince 54.0kg 3.04L 14 9
M n ABOUT TIME Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 3
Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.0kg Prizemoney $104,285

Bamwrd 8 yearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Danehill Express Dam Indira Morning

Breeder Mr M a Crawford

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 16-39

Owners Mrs F Groth Career 51:8-6-6 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 84-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap Firm 5:1-1-0 Good 22:2-2-4 - Soft 15:4-2-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Bm62 Good4 K Dunbar 58.0 3 $14.00 Escebee 61.0kg 5.18L 58.38 10 9
40f8 WEAN Sat14Jull8  1600m PIC-CUP Firml M Partridge 66.0 5 $4.80 Track Flash 69.0kg 5.43L 1:37.71
10 of 14 COON Sun 24Jun18 1600m BM60 Good3 A Bullock 60.5 5  $14 Apache Lad 55.0kg 6.96L 1:36.69 4 5
6of7 MLWA Sat9unl8  1400m PICNIC CUP Fast Z Mcfarlane 66.0 6 $5.50 Track Flash 65.5kg 6.86L 1:24.15
80of9 MREE Sat26Mayl8 1400m PIC TROPHY Good4 M Partridge 670 6 $7 Track Flash 64.5kg 8.71L 1:23.9
e DON FRAN Co Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
- Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 58.0kg Prizemoney $47,495

:7"": 4 6year old bay gelding (male)
*_ . Sire Time Thief Dam Campbell Fever
Breeder Mr R Pietrykowski

Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-21

Owners G J Stambe, F Stambe & D T Stambe C'areer. 19:2-0-2 12 Mth.s 3:1-0-0 1st UP 51-0-0  2nd Up .5:1—0—1

Colours White, Red Horse Symbol, Black Hooped Sleeves, White Cap, Red Horse Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Symbol Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bm62 Good4 S Bogenhuber  58.0 6 $5.00 Escebee 61.0kg 3.83L 58.38 2 1
1of8 SCON Sun18Marl8 1100m BM55 Good4 M Bell 59.5 1 $7.50 Don Franco 59.5kg 0.98L 1:04.82 1 1
40f11 GUNN Sat24Febl8 1000m BM 57 HCP Good3 B Looker 58.5 1 $3.30F Alakai 56.0kg 1.81L 57.81 4 4
10 0f 12 KEMB  Sat8Jjull7  1200m CL2 Good3 B Ryan 540 12 $51 Most Exalted 62.5kg 7.20L 1:11.36 33
8of 12 KEMB Sat 24Junl7 1000m BM60 Good4  C Lever 575 10  $13 Brook Magic 59.0kg 6.20L 58.29 6 8

n SQ UARED Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 12

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $66,387

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Strada Dam Allates
Breeder N R & M P Johnson

o B

1k

Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 10-23

. . Career 30:3-1-3 12 Mths 18:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) — . . }

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:2-1-2 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bmé62 Good4 G Ryan 570 12 $3.50 Escebee 61.0kg 191L 58.38 5 5
10f10 NARR Sun12Augl8 800m BM66 Good4 W Peel 540 3 $6 Squared 54.0kg 0.32L 45.96 5
6of12 FORB Mon 6Augl8 1100m CL2 Good4 K Dunbar 540 12 $211%2%gher McCloud 57.5kg 3.00L 1 7
50f11 DUBB Fri20Jull8  1010m BM55 Good3 K Dunbar 58.0 6 $4.60F Panuara 59.0kg 1.29L 57.21 5 6
60f13 WELL TuelOJull8 1100m CL2 Good3 M Weir 555 4 $141A03l\gartin Placepick 57.0kg 3.83L 10 9
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: MELLORE
@ 6 year old bay mare (female)
LS Sire Red Dazzler Dam Christies Beach

Breeder Mr M Foo

Trainer Luke Berger
Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 56.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1100m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $48,630
W&P% 22-52

Owners Mrs A M Berger, R P Stahlut, J D Hawkins, Mrs T N Kollosche, J Larsen, M Career 27.6-5-3 12 Mths 131-3-1 1st Up 6:1-1-1 2nd Up 62-1-1
T O'brien & B O' Brien, FiIIIThe Esky Ra’cing (Mgr: P J Dalsanto) I - Firm 1:0-0-0 Gfmd 173-4-1  Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Colours Black And White Checks, Purple Sleeves And White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 14:4-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Bm62 Good4 G Snowden 56.0 9 $26.00 Escebee 61.0kg 3.02L 58.38 1 2
12 0f 12 NNGO Sat 4Augl8  1200m BM60 Firm2  CEaton 565 4 $71$1%u6%With Ease 57.5kg 11.65L
50f10 DALB Thu12Jull8 800m BM55 Good4 ] Stanley 585 3 $3.90F4I§)§;1man Dreaming 59.5kg 1.45L 7
50f6  TAMW Fri29Junl8 1000m BM65 Soft5 M Paget 5.5 6 $26 Girl in a Million 60.0kg 6.79L 57.53 1 2
60f8 GOON Sat24Febl8 1000m 0 - 60 Good4 G Willoughby ~ 58.0 8 $2.80F Tycoon Zip 60.0kg 5.75L 56.39
\ SLU M BERI.AN D Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 2
|7 . b ding (k) Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $46,540
' year old bay geiding {male Win Range 1014m - 1206m W&P% 15-25
-~ Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Ruud van Slaats J ’
g;sﬁgfsr gf\fv'asvlggz Thoroughbred Ltd Career 203-2-0 12 Mths 110-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 GUNN  Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bmé62 Good4 A Morgan 56.0 2$151.00 Escebee 61.0kg 8.04L 58.38 8 10
70f10 NARR Sun12Augl8 800m BM66 Good4 J Kehoe 54.5 5 $151 Squared 54.0kg 7.41L 45.96 7
110f 11 DUBB  Fri20Jull8  1010m BM55 Good3 S S Arnold 61.0 9 $151 Panuara 59.0kg 11.10L 57.21 7 10
10 of 12 TAMW Mon 9Jul18  1000m CL3 Good4 S Lisnyy 500 1 $815I;iggecum da Drums 56.0kg 6.18L 1 2
20f4  CBLE  Sun24Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Nakao n/a Little Bertie n/a 2.85L 59.07
i GU".TY AS SIN Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 4
1I7 Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 54.0kg Prizemoney $75,021
. | 6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 950m - 1212m W&P% 10-28
-1 Sire Star Witness Dam Tohaveandtohold J ’
Breeder Koundouris Bloodstock Pty Ltd Aod. 91 0-1- 1.0.
Owners Miss S A Torrens, R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens (Fia ree(; g 06404 3 éz I\l(l:l;;élle 0 ;Stﬂug 14'(?11 0 ﬁnd Up24.1610001
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash irm U:U-U- 000 52:5-5- ort o.1-U- eavy ~.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-2-2 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 GUNN Mon 20Augl8 1000m Bm62 Good4 CV D Werf 54.0 4 $31.00 Escebee 61.0kg 5.17L 58.38 2 1
70f10 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1100m BM58 Soft5 B Hodder 56.5 5  $51 Tattinger 56.0kg 3.30L 1:06.08 7 6
8of11 DUBB Fri20Jull8  1010m BM55 Good3 L G Henry 56.5 10  $26 Panuara 59.0kg 4.79L 57.21 10 9
90f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1000m BM65 Good3 B Hodder 540 6  $61 Mr Bonjove 58.0kg 3.74L 57.28 9 10
12 of 12 TAMW Mon 26Mar18 1200m F&M BM55 Good4 B Hodder 60.0 10 $511|}4(§J§{cal Family 56.0kg 12.86L 8 10
Y . Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 10
ﬁ 13 ?dAhP!E!“cldE e Jockey Jeff Kehoe 54.0kg Prizemoney $83,370
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 4-43
SRS Sire Trotamondo Dam Friends for Life J ’
g;sﬁgfsr E';"\;VJD"I‘g‘r? Career 492-12-7 12 Mths 10:0-4-0 1stUp 7:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:0-8-3 Soft 15:1-4-3 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 24:1-7-2 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m Bmé62 Good4 ) Kehoe 54.0 10 $26.00 Escebee 61.0kg 4.21L 58.38 6 6
70f11 BATH Mon 30Jull8 1100m BM55 Soft5 B Griffiths 575 7 $20 Jetgirl 59.0kg 8.94L 1:03.62 4 5
90f14 MORE Thu19Jull8 950m CL3 Good3 G Ryan 540 3 $11 Got Nothing 57.0kg 5.94L 53.68 13 11
20f12 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 1000m CL3 Good4 J Adams 550 12 $115I;iggecum da Drums 56.0kg 0.40L 3 4
20f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1000m BM65 Good3 Q Yong 540 1 $6.50 Mr Bonjove 58.0kg 0.98L 57.28 5 5
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